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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

YEAR BY YEAR SUMMARY

YEAR COACH W L T OFAV
2020 Daniet Cox 10 13 535
2019 Daniel Cox 13 1 65.33
2018 Daniel Cox 27 3 69.37
2017 Daniel Cox 17 7 64.29
2016 Daniel Cox 17 8 66.64
2015 Danfel Cox 8 12 57,29
2014 Daniel Cox 9 13 49.45
2013 Steve Bennett 13 10 57.87
2012 Steve Bennett 1% 6 58.19
2011 Steve Bennell 15 & 58.67
2010 Steve Bemnnett 17 4 56.05
2009 Steve Bennelt 10 1 46,95
2008 Steve Bennett 18 7 57.68
2007 Steve Bennett 23 3 6227
20068 Steve Bennett 21 6 57.26
2005 Steve Bennett 19 8 60.16
2004 Sieve Bennett 14 8 51.50
2003 Sieve Beannett 17 4 G87.43
2002 Steve Bennett 17 6 83,65
2001 Steve Bennett 17 4 682.76
2000 Steve Bennett 18 7 58.80
1899 Steve Bennett 16 8 60.83
1968 Steve Bennett 15 6 6229
1097 Curt Bell 24 2 74.96
1886 Curt Bell 21 5 85.31
1995 Sam Alford 24 3 75.15
1994 Sam Alford 18 7 87.20
1893 Sam Afford 13 12 69.36
1992 Sam Afford 7 16 66.57
1991 Sam Alford 13 10 70.78
1980 Sam Aiford 23 6 69.82
1089 Sarm Alford 17 7 65.50
1988 Sam Alford 8 15 69.00
1887 Sam Alford 7 14 62.86
1986 Sam Alford 9 7 70.46
1985 Sam Alford 17 8 70.40
1984 Sam Alford 2t 7 70.00
1983 Sam Alford 23 8 7728
1982 Sam Alford 12 10 69.82
1981 Sam Afford i3 9 68.55
1980 Sam Adford 12 N 68.13
1978  Sam Alford 19 &5 67.25
1978 Sam Alford 13 12 66,56
1977 Sam Alford 10 12 81.86
1976 Sam Alford 10 12 63.18
1975 Cecil Tague 7 15 61.00
1974 Cetil Tague 4 9 69.56
1973 Cecil Tague 20 5 72.00
1872 Cecil Tague 20 4 70.33
1971 Cecil Tague 7 74.10
19706 Cecil Tague 7 15 74.82
1969 Cecil Tague 10 12 62.00
1968 Cecil Tague 16 8 73.71
1967 Cecll Tague 25 3 74.25
18966 Glenn Brown 11 42 72.43
1985 Glenn Brown 13 12 73.98

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

DF AV
51.30
58.67
51.73
54.00
58.20
55.14
51.36

52.30
48,33
49.62
48.33
48.05
45.08
48.00

4907

4836
47.09
£3.95
56.83
91.57
4956
53.79

52.90
56.92
65.88
58.56
61.80
71.64
74.48
65.56
57.83
60.38
70.83
70.19
62.15
57.84
£9.54
63.45
64.18
61.27
60.91

8675
65.56
64.91

62.95
65.23
6317
54.36
60.04
64.46
71.00
€5.23
65.50
59.82
67.43
67.44

TOP SCORER
Cole McDaniel
Luke Bumbalough
Mason Gillis
Mason Gillis
Andrew Garrett
Abe Haler

Abe Haler
Korey Ryan
Steven Bennett
Steven Bennett
Luke Pritchett
Corey Clemens
Chase Stigall
Zach Hahn
Zach Hahn
Zach Hahn
Daniel Cox
Anthony Tumer
Bruce Horan
Cory Bennett
Cory Bennett
Darnell Archey
Brandon Miller
Brandon Miller
Josh Estelle
Kyle Huckeby
Kyle Huckeby
Jason Holmes
Jason Holmes
Barry Huckeby
Darrell Guifey
Darrell Guffey
Jason Haynes
Jason Haynes
Rodney Haynes
Rodney Haynes
Todd Jarvis
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Brian Lee
Kevin Staphens
John Boyd
Tony Guffey
Todd Thalls
John Wittler
Tom Fike

Terry Ross
Kent Benson
Kent Benson
David Snodgress
Wayhe Tague
Wayne Tague
Doug Ferguson
Doug Ferguson
David Black
David Black

GMS
23
24
30
24
25
21

23
13
21
20
21
25
28
27
25

21
23
21
24
24
21
26
25
26
25
25
23
23
29
24
24
21
26
25
28
29

22
21
24
23
21
21

25
24
28

21
28
23
24

PTS
347
751
652
338

N
305
440
222
318

404
526
482
509
37
350

496
348
25
520
361
419
386
531
515
533

516

373
425
325
636
414
523

1078

403
364
363
347

330
3561
423
692
483
508
388
282
428
406
426
426

AVG
15.10
31.29
21.73
14.08
18.40
14.81
13.86
19.13
17.08
15.14
13.10
19.24
21.04
18.54
18.85
14.84
15.9
18.48
21.57
16.48
11.46
21.67
17.18
16.12
14.85
2042
20.60
21.32
15.83
2243
17.21
15.54
17.71
15.48
24.46
16.56
2012
3747
27.68
18.32
17.33
15.13
16.08
18.10
15.71
15.95
19.38
27.68
2013
18.07
18.09
12.82
20.38
14.50
18.52
17.75
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

YEAR BY YEAR SUMMARY

YEAR COACH w L T CFAV
1864 Les Ray 16 8 73.42
1963 Les Ray 17 8 69,36
1982 Les Ray 10 11 84.10
19681 Les Ray 12 11 67.30

1960 Randall Lawson 6 B 70.38
1952 Randall Lawson 20 5 70.03
1958 Randall Lawson 10 12 80.73
1957 Randall Lawsan e 7 66,19
1856  Marvin Wood 6 16 53.14
1955 Marvin Wood 14 11 52,80
1954 \Walt Hassfurder 5 17 50.32
1953 Walt Hassfurder 13 11 64.08
1952  Walt Hassfurder 11 14 55,32
1651 Charles Stuckey 13 1 48.21
1950 Charles Stuckey 20 7 50.26
1849 Charles Stuckey 17 1 48.78
1948 Charles Stuckey 10 14 36.21
1947 Charles Stuckey 9 12 33.19

1846 Charles Stuckey 18 6 37.08
1845 Doyle Phinkett 13 10 31.04
1944  Wilbur Allen 2 4 48,35
1943  Wilbur Allen 17 8 42.88
1842  Wilbur Allen 14 9 32.00
1941  Wilbur Allen 20 8 38.32
1940 Witbur Allen 22 7 3828
1938 Withur Allen 7 1M 32.82
1938  Wilbur Allen 3 20 21.74
1937  Wilbur Allen 17 1 2968
1936  Wilbur Allen 22 7 27.48
1935 Wilbur Allen 15 13 26.61
1934 Orville Hooker 17 11 26.07
1933 Orville Hooker 13 12 25.20
1932 Orville Hooker 27 4 24.84
1931 Orville Hooker 19 8 2285
1930 Orville Hocker 13 14 21.59
1920  Orviile Hooker 17 7 30.21
1928 Orville Hooker 13 12 31.04
1927 Orville Hooker 17 12 25.83
1928 Orville Hooker 18 10 33.82
1825 Thad Gordon 15 11 30.85

1924 Murray Mendenhall 8 12 2420

1923 Murray Mendenhall 12 10 1 2835
1822 Frank Allen 18 10 1 28582
1921  Frank Allen 15 14 2521
1820 Frank Alien 18 8 2752
1919  Frank Allen 12 8 25.00
1918 Frank Allen 1% 7 33.48
1817 Frank Allen & 12 18.00
1916 LN. Motrow 12 7 1 2920
1915 LN, Morrow 13 6 28.36
1914 George Bronson 8 8 23.00
1913 George Bronson 1 6 31.81
1912 George Bronson 10 4 30.00
1911 George Bronson 6 4 23.10
1910 George Bronson 4 6 20.80

Compited by Mike MHagerman

DF AV
61.82
62.44
64.43
64.08
85,17
60.72
61.36
58.31
61.91
52.08
56.82
6392
5592
44.25
4203
40.C0
38.04
31.81
27.98
27.00
31.04
35.04
30.08
33.18
31.10
30.82
29.00
25.00
2217
19.68
19.61
22.04
18.03
17.29
2267
25.21
31.48
26872
2869
2485
2216
24.78
2210
20.68
19.22
17.38
17.78
30.00
17.20
24,95
2224
20.56
21.07
21.40
2780

TGP SCORER
Scoit Sinnock
Butch Joyner
Butch Joyner
Bili Baker

John Lee

Ray Pavy

Ray Pavy
Buddy Fisher
Bob Wiles
Dwight Taliman
Leon Ammerman
Don Anderson
Bruce Harris
Tor Gray

Jack Whright
Jack Wright
Jack Wright
Bob Keesling
Jay Gray

Jay Gray
Charles McMiltan
Charles McMillan
Estel Mukes
Marshall Koontz
Warren Lewis
Bob Fletcher
Bob Fletcher
Max Harrell
Marvin Muffrman
Marvin Huffman
Marvin Huffman
Bill Thoman

Bill Thoman
Vern Huffman
Roller Rowe
Reed Wiles
Roller Rowe
H.E.Jennings Jt.
Wilbur Allen
Keith Edwards
Theodore Dann
Hobart Lowery
Pete Joliy

Pete Jolly

Blair Gullion
Oris McDaniel
Lee Pence

Earl Poston
Harry Kampe
Harry Kampe

Clarence Thompson

Fred Scott
Bob Shuliz
Bob Shuliz
Bob Shultz

GMS
24
25
20

24
24
22
28

26
19
24
25
24
27
28
18
21

23
26
25
23
28
29
28
23

28

25
20
27
26
23
23
29
26
25
16

20

27
21
23
18
19
19
17
14
10
10
10

PTS
549
863
368
389
575
580

383
253
287
323
348
336
288
370
412
146
187
231
204
427
320
206
341
338
239
128
13
250
165
192
225
182
140
151
177
174
265
308
229
119
143
317
2M
301
167
391
129
230
241
122

112
112
106

AVG
2288
2252
18.20
16.91
2398
23.33
15.50
14.73
11.50
11.48
17.00
14.54
13.44
12.00
13.70
14.71

8.11

8.91
10.50

8.88
16.42
12.80

8.96
12.18
11.66

8.54

5.56

585
8.82
6.96
7.41

8.00

6.07

5.19

£.81

7.70

7.57
8.79
11.85

9.18

7.44

6.50
10.93

6.93
1115

7.48
17.00

7.7
12,41
12.68

7.18
18.79
11.20
11.20
16.60
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

2019-20 Schedule and Scores

New Castle

Trojans 73
Trojans 34
Trojans 59
Trojans 54
Trojans 58
Trojans 73
Trojans 73
Trojans 69
Trojans 41
Trojans 54
Trojans 30
Trojans 56
Trojans 64
Trojans 37
Trojans 54
Trojans 27
Trojans 43
Trojans 57
Trojans 45
Trojans 37
Trojans 50
Trojans 36

Trojans sect 59

Final record: 10-13
HHC record: 4-3

Score Opponent

Winchester
Greenwood

at Hamilton Heights
Anderson

at Shelbyville

Jay County

New Palestine
Muncie Buris

Mt Vernon

at Richmond
Connersville

at Greenfield Central
at Rushville
Yorkiown

Lapel

at Carmel
Hamilton SE
Delta

Pendieton Heights
Westfield
Mississinewa
Muncie Central
Hamilton Heights

Score
38
46
67
53
57
33
67
40
38
40
42
51
68
28
59
57
67
62
44
47
45
56
65

Game Leading Scorers

New Casltle
McDaniel-20
McDaniel-20
McDaniel-20
Greiser- 19
McDaniel-22
Milier-13

Miller- 17

Miller- 26

Miller- 17
McDaniel- 23
Grow- 12

CGreiser- 16
McDaniel- 22
Greiser- 15
McDaniel- 27
Fielden- 9
McDaniel- 16
McDaniel,Miller-15
Greiser, Grow- 12
McDaniel- 16
Greiser- 18
McDaniet, Miller-11
McDaniel- 17

Opponents
Sparks-17

Aaron, Dowling- 15
Etchison- 20
Turner- 14

Asher- 21
Sprunger, Dirksen-
Gizzi- 28

Jones- 14

Jarrard- 18

Craig- 13

Billups- 11

C Mundell- 18
Evans, Graddy- 19
L Dunn- 15

Huber- 13

Suder- 12

Rhodes, Bucilla- 17
Hunt- 25

T Ross- 17

Smith- 20
McClung- 18
Young- 21
Etchison- 33

[o2]



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL.

Teams of the past

2018-20 SEASON COACH: Daniel Cox Record: 10-13  HHC: 4-3

PLAYER cL GMS FGA FG PCT FTA FT  PCT TP  AVG 3FG
Cole McDaniel ir 23 271 119 0439 78 &3 0.808 347 1510 48
William Graiser I3 34 156 74 0474 52 38 0731 188 948 13
Colin Blessinger sF 23 89 39 0438 25 14 05680 116 504 24
Dilton Bergum so 23 26 7 0.269 8 5 0625 23 100 4
Deven Fieiden ir 29 46 17 0370 16 g 0563 51 243 8
Trey Milter 50 23 185 74 0379 30 19 0633 220 9.56 53
Derek Tabor 50 20 10 3 0.300 5 3 0800 10 0350 1
Brandon Matney i 23 40 29 0725 28 14 0500 72 3.13 0
Caleb Grow S50 23 105 41 0380 4 3 070 112 487 27
Michael Holres sr 11 18 5 0278 2 2 1.000 13 118 1
Cooper Rusch sr 7 8 1 0167 2 1 0.500 4 057 1
isaac French so 13 10 2 0200 & 3 0500 7 054 0
Gavin Welch fr 7 5 3 0.600 1 1 1.000 7 160 0
Sam Maddy fr 1 1 0 0000 D 0 0.000 0 0.00 3]
TOTALS 23 978 414 0423 257 175 0681 1181 5135 178
QPPONENTS 23 G34 410 0439 370 246 0663 1180 £130 114
1895-96 season Coach: Curt Bell Record: 21-5 NCC: 5-2

PLAYER CL GMS FGA FG PCT FTA FT PCT TP AVG 3FG
Josh Estelle sr o6 245 128 0526 89 72 0809 386 1485 56
Rodney Berry ar o6 280 137 0489 93 60 0645 355 1386 21
Brian Latham sr 25 234 452 0649 65 44 0877 352 1354 4
John Gverton & 26 219 117 0534 48 28 0583 278 1069 18
Brandon Miller 50 96 181 84 0484 67 50 0746 254 977 3B
Joey Gaw I o5 180 86 0538 56 34 0607 208 7.92 o]
Brady Armstrong sr 26 141 69 0483 65 46 0708 187 7.19 3
Brock Ryan sr 24 35 17 0486 24 16 0867 61 254 11
Wes Akers sy 17 28 8 0286 18 8 0500 28 165 4
Ryan Higains ir 1 12 8 0500 7 2 8286 14 1.27 o
Skipper Rowland r 24 43 19 0442 21 14 0.667 80 2.50 8
John Bryant ir 8 13 5 0.385 6 3 0500 13 1.44 0
Chad Bell ir i4 18 10 0528 6 2 0333 24 171 2
TOTALS 26 1610 839 0521 563 379 0673 2218 8531 161
OPPONENTS 76 1433 663 0463 439 283 0645 1713 6588 104
1970-71 season Coach: Cecil Tague Record: 21-7 NCC:4-3 State Finalist
PLAYER CLGMS FGA FG PCT FTA FT PCT TP AVG RB
Jerty Lamberson sr 28 370 181 0.435 207 128 0625 451 1811

Brent Popplewell sr 28 308 148 0383 72 S50 0684 288 1031

Kent Benson 50 25 301 139 (0.462 63 32 0508 310 1167 385
David Snodgress r 28 426 212 0408 98 82 0837 506 1807

Johin Martin i 28 229 93 0408 57 36 0632 222 763

David Billingsley jr 28 142 59 0415 50 37 0740 155 554

Mike Lee sr 24 48 24 0500 40 23 D57S 71 2986

Jarry Miller. ir 21 33 13 0384 19 1 0570 ¥ 176

Joe Fuller sr 11 24 10 o047 8 3 0375 23 208

Kelly Cartwright ir 11 8 3 0375 3 2 0687 3 073

Greg Bel! i 11 8 1 0.167 3 2 0.667 4 0.38

David McSherry jr 2 2 1 0.500 0 o 0.000 2 1.00
TOTALS 28 1897 834 0440 620 407 0658 2075 7411
CPPONENTS 28 705 395 1805 64.46

487
&g8

RB
85
159
14
103
61
106
103

151

AS 3FGA
45 129
72 35
17 83
25 14
H 3
18 148

7 4
14 o
21 76

3 kL

0 §

2 3

0 1

g 1
35 522

343
AS



MEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

Teams of the pasi

1945-46 season
PLAYER

Jay Gray

Ed Harter
Wiley Jay

Mac Parker
Bob Keesling
Curt Yeager
Russell Coers
John Whalen
Biil Vari Babber
Roger Covert
Jack Van Hoose
Bob Smail
TOTALS
OPPONENTS

1920-21 season
PLAYER
Eugene Haynes
Francis Boor
Pate Jolly
Eugene Steele
Everett Rowles

Malcolm Edwards

Horace Hatfleld
Paul Cluggish
Don Clark
Norman Durham
Henry Koons
Larry Rhoten
Hobart Lowery
Theodore Dann
TOTALS
CPPONENTS

Coach; Chuck Stuckey

sr
sr
sr
ir
jr
ir
sr
ir
50
ir
ir
ir

CL GMS FGA FG
22 &g
24 89
24 72
24 34
24 34
21 14
13 4
" 1

6 2
7 2
3 0
3 0
24 117 337
24 1141 214

Coach: Frank Allen

sr
st
ir
sr
SF
ir
i
S0
S0
ir
sr
I
SO
fr

CL GMS FGA FG
28 N
28 59
29 52
20 27
25 27
18 10
14 4
17 a
10 2

a 0
4 0
1 [+
2 0
2 0
29 309
29 245

PCT

" 0.000

0.000
0.000
0.302
0.214

Record:

PCT

Record: 18-8

FTA FT

89 53

111 82

48 25

60 J7

55 27

24 a

1 i

4 1

1 1

1 1]

1 0

0 o

395 216

357 183
15-14

FTA FT

2

2

97

3]

]

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

113

110

PCT
0.588
0.559
0.521
0617
0.491
0.375
1.000
0.250
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.547
o057

PCT

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

NCC: 8-4

TP AVG
23t 1050
240 10.00
169 7.04
105 438
g5 396
37 178

1 o008

3 0z

5 083
.4 057
¢ 000

g 000
890 37.08
674 2788
TP AVG
184 834
120 429
201 893
54 270
B2 258
21 1.17
83 583
0 000

4 040

o 0200

o 000

0 000

0 000

2 1.00
731 .21
600 20.69



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

CAREER LEADERS IN GAMES PLAYED

RANK PLAYER CLASS GAMES
1 Marvin Huffman 1938 109
2 Chase Stigall 2008 103
Luke Bumbalough 2019 103
4 Roller Rowe 1931 59
Kyle Huckeby 1695 2]
[+] Marshall Keontz 1941 a7
7 Scott Miller 1995 96
5] Brandon Mitler 1998 a5
9 Stave Alford 1983 92
10 Jerry Eliis 1650 ol
11 Daniel Cox 2005 80
12 Gib Huffman 1637 86
Zach Hahn 2007 86
Niah Williamson 2018 86
15 Erancis Schelsky 1928 84
16 H.E. Jennings Jr. 1927 83
Vern Huffman 1832 83
18 Bab Boyd 1975 82
Troy Lundy 1985 82
20 Bill Thoman 1933 81
Kent Benson 1973 81
22 Eric England 1694 B0
Mason Gillis 2019 80
24 Rodney Haynes 1686 79
25 Kevin Stephens 1980 78
26 Dave Felix 1840 77
Darrell Guffsy 1980 77
Cory Bennstt 2001 77
Stephen Bennett 2013 77
Abe Haler 2015 77
3 John Boyd 1679 75
32 Todd Jarvis 1584 74
Barry Huckeby 1891 74
Josh Estelle 1986 74
35 Jack Wright 1850 73
Chad Berry 1994 73
37 Howard Dungan 1934 72
Dick Whalsen 1850 72
Ray Pavy 1859 72
Brent Poppleweli 1871 72
41 Warren Lewis 1540 71
Jason Holmes 1983 71
Rodney Berry 19986 71
Darnelt Archey 1988 71
Andrew Garrett 2016 71
46 Eugene Haynes 1921 70
Paut Kincade 1829 70
Estil Mukes 1642 70
Chris Walls 1880 70
Kyle Bumbalough 2015 70
51 Jerry Lamberson 1971 89
Claude Davis 1879 B9
Chad Tabor 1695 69
Jordan Richardson 2012 69
Titen Bennett 2017 68
56 Bob \WWhite 1932 88
Bob Baltard 1675 &8
Bruce Horan 20601 68
59 Paut Cluggish 1923 67
Ernie Tidrow 1938 67
Michael Lawson 2002 67
Jordan Hahn 2011 87
83 Butch Joyner 1963 &6
64 L eon Ammerman 1954 553
Grant Geozeff 10589 B85

Cormpited by Mike Hagerman
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

TOP INDIVIDUAL SEASON SCORING AVERAGES

RANK PLAYER

A E P AADREADDDWWRWOEPWWWRRNDNNMNDNRNNR =22
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Compiled by Mike Hagerman

Steye Alford

Luke Bumbalough

Steve Alford
Kent Benson
Rodney Haynes
John Lee

Ray Pavy
Scoit Sinnock
Buich Joyner
Barry Huckeby
Mason Gillis
Darnell Archey
Bruce Horan
Jason Hoimes
Chase Stigall
Kyle Huckeby
Kyle Huckeby
Doug Ferguson
Kent Benson
Todd Jarvis

! uke Bumbalough

Corey Clemens
Terry Ross
Korey Ryan
Zach Hahn
Zach Hahn
David Black
Anthony Turmer
Andrew Garrett
Brian Lee
Butch Joyner
Steve Alford
Todd Thalls
Wayne Tague

David Snodgress

David Black
Jason Haynes
Steven Bennett
Kevin Stephens
Darreli Guffey
Brandon Miller
Steven Bennett
Lee Pence

Leon Ammerman
David Snodgress

Biil Baker
Fred Scott
Rodney Haynes

YEAR
1983
2019
1982
1973
1986
1960
1959
1964
1963
1991
2018
1999
2002
1993
2008
1994
1995
1968
1972
1984
2018
2009
1974
2013
2006
2007
1966
2003
2016
1981
1962
1981
1977
1970
1971
1985
1988
2013
1880
1980
1998
2012
1918
1954
1972
1961
1913
1985

AVG GAMES POINTS

3717
31.29
2768
27.68
24 .46
23.96
23.33
22.88
2252
22.43
21.73
21.67
21.57
21.32
21.04
20.60
20.42
20.38
20.13
2012
20.10
19.24
19.22
19.13
18.85
18.54
i8.52
18.48
18.40
18.32
18.30
18.14
18.10
18.09
18.07
17.75
17.71
17.61
17.33
17.21
17.19
17.08
17.00
17.00
16.92
16.91
16.79
16.56

29
24
22
25
26
24
24
24
25
23
30
24
23
25
25
25
26
21
24
26
30
21
22
23
27
26
23
21
25
22
20
22
21
22
28
24
24
23
21
29
21
13
23
19
24
23
14
25

1078
751
809
6g2
636
875
560
549
583
516
852
520
496
533
526
815
531
428
483
523
603
404
423
440
509
482
426
388
4860
403
366
398
380
398
506
426
425
405
364
499
361
222
391
323
406
389
235
414
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

TOP INDIVIDUAL SEASON SCORING AVERAGES

RANK PLAYER
49  Kyle Huckeby
50 Cory Benneit
51  Charles Mciillan
52  Scott Sinnock
53 George Barber
54  Darnell Archey
55 Brandon Miller
58 Jerry Lamberson
57 Danny Brown
58 Tom Fike
59  Daniel Cox
60 Jason Holmes
61  John Wittler
62 Jerry Beguhn
62 Darrell Guifey
64 Chad Bemry
65 RayPavy
66 Joey Gaw
67 Jason Haynes
68 Steven Bennett
69 Ben Smith
70 John Boyd
71  Cole McbDaniel
72  Tony Guffey
73 Ben Smith
74  Josh Estelie
75 Zach Hahn
76  Abe Haler
77 Jack Wright
78 Buddy Fisher
79  Nate Millikan
80 Don Anderson
81 Doug Ferguson
82 Cun Bell
83 Jordan Hahn
84 Chase Stigall
85 Steve Schmitt
86 Johnlee
87 Skipper Rowiand
88 Mason Gillis
89 Brian Lee

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

YEAR
1983
2001
1944
1963
1968
1908
1997
1971
1982
1975
2004
1992
1976
1961
1989
1994
1958
1997
1987
2011
2002
1979
2020
1978
2003
1996
2005
2015
1949
1957
1986
1953
1967
1979
20H
2006
1967
1959
1997
2017
1980

AVG GAMES POINTS

16.52
16.48
16.42
16.29
16.23
16.14
16.12
16.11
16.00
15.95
15.91
15.83
16.71
15.61
15.54
156.52
15.50
15.50
15.48
15.14
16.13
15.13
16.10
15.09
15.00
14 .85
14.84
14.81
14.75
14.73
14.58
14.54
14.50
14,43
14.43
14.37
14.36
14.25
14.12
14.08
14.00

25
21
26
14
22
21
26
28
22
22
22
23
21
18
24
25
22
26
21
21
23
24
23
23
20
26
25
21
28
26
26
24
28
23
21
27
28
24
26
24
23

413
348
427
228
357
339
419
451
352
351
350
364
330
281
373
383
341
403
325
318
348
363
347
347
300
386
371
i
413
383
379
349
406
332
303
388
402
342
367
338
322
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL Page 1

TOP CAREER SCORING AVERAGES

RANK PLAYER YEAR AVG GAMES PTS GRAD
1  Steve Alford 1983 23.00 92 2116 1
2 John Lee 1960  19.10 48 917 1
3  Kent Benson 1973 18.44 81 1494 2
4 David Black 1966  17.43 49 854 2
5 Rodney Haynes 19868 16.70 79 1319 5
6 Luke Bumbalough 2019 1669 103 1719 6
7  Butch Joyner 1963  16.65 66 1099 2
8 RayPavy 1959 16.53 72 1190 1
9  Kyle Huckeby 1995 16.49 99 1633 8

10  Terry Ross 1974  16.36 47 769 5
11 Jason Holmes 1903  16.30 71 1157 9
12 Zach Habhn 2007 15.86 86 1364 11
13 Mason Gillis 2019 1563 30 1254 13
14 David Snodgress 1972 1559 61 951 5
15 Darnell Archey 1999 15.54 71 1103 12
16 Wayne Tague 1970 15.45 44 680 5
17 Doug Ferguson 1968 15.3b 57 875 5
18 Scott Sinnock 1964  14.98 59 384 4
19 Chase Stigall 2008 1460 103 1504 17
20 Jason Haynes 1988  14.37 54 776 13
21  Bruce Horan 2002 14.28 68 971 17
22 Todd Jarvis 1984 13,69 74 1013 12
23 Steven Bennett 2013 13.52 77 1041 21
24 Barry Huckeby 1991 13.34 74 087 15
25 Steve Schmitt 1967 13.16 50 658 8
26 Anthony Turner 2003 13143 54 709 21
27 Darrell Guffey 1680 13.04 77 1004 16
28 Korey Ryan 2013 12.80 56 717 26
29  Jack Wright 1950 12.73 73 929 1
30 Brian Lee 1981 12.66 62 785 13
31 Charles McMilian 1944 12,65 60 759 1
32  Tony Guifey 1978 12.60 47 592 14
33 Leon Ammerman 1954 12.49 65 812 3
34 Todd Thalls 1977 12.42 53 658 15
35 Andrew Garrelt 2016 12.4 71 881 33
36 Harry Kampe 1917  12.39 38 471 1
37 Corey Clemens 2008 12.33 57 703 32
38 George Barber 1968  12.07 56 676 11
39 Tom Fike 1875  12.04 51 614 15

*  (3RAD is rank at time of graduation

Compiied by Mike Hagerman 10/20/2020



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL HIGH SCORING GAMES

PQINTS PLAYER
76  LeePence
57  Steve Alford
56  Steve Alford
55  Kent Benson
52  Johnlee
51 RayPavy
51 Steve Alford
5t Luke Bumbalough
48  Steve Alford
45  Steve Alford
44  Steve Alford
43 Steve Alford
43  Steve Alford
43  Barry Huckeby
43 Luke Bumbalough
4 Steve Alford
41 Luke Bumbalough
40  Steve Alford
40  Luke Bumbalough
39  KentBenson
39  Steve Alford
38  Bruce Horan
38  Chase Stigall
39  Luke Bumbalough
38  Steve Alford
38  Steve Alford
38  Steve Alford
38  Kyle Huckeby
37  Steve Alford
37  Steve Alford
37  Steve Alford
37  Sieve Alford
37  Rodney Haynes
37  Jason Haynes
37  Luke Bumbalough

36 RayPawy
36  Johntiee
36  RayPavy

36  Scott Sinnock

36  Scolt Sinnock

36  David Black

36  KentBenson

35  Steve Alford

36 Steve Alford

36  Rodney Haynes
36  Jason Holmes

36  Anthony Turner
36  Zach Hahn

36  Kyle Bumbalough
36  Andrew Garrett
35  kent Benson

35  Steve Alford

35  Steve Alford

35  Brendon Miller

35  Damell Archey

35  Christian Carr

35  Luke Bumbalough
35  Luke Bumbslough

Gompiled by Mike Hagerman

DATE
1-Feb-18
19-Mar-83
Z7-Nov-82
S-Dec-72
24-Feh-60
20-Feb-59
18-Feb-B3
21-Dec-18
14-Jan-83
22-Jan-83
12-Mar-83
23-Jan-82
22-Feb-83
21-Jan-91
15.Feb-18
12-Feb-82
5-Feb-19
4-Feb-83
22-Jan-19
16-Feb-73
15-Jan-82
12-Jan-02
7-Dec-07
22-Feb-19
30-Dec-82
28-Jan-83
11-Feb-83
18-Feb-85
7-Jan-83
15-Jan-83
5-Mar-83
15-Mar-83
30-Nov-85
22-Jan-88
4-Jan-19
15-Nov-58
26-Nov-58
31-Jan-59
14-Feb-64
28-Feb-64
24.Feb-66
5-Jah-73
30-Jdan-82
28-Jan-83
20-Dec-85
22-Dec-92,
4-Jan-03
11-Mar-06
6-Dec-14
1-Mar-16
25-Nov-72
10-Dec-82
12-Feb-83
6-Dec-896
23-Feb-89
20-Dec-03
5-Jan-19
1-Mar-19

OPPONENT
Noblesville
Broad Ripple
Winchester
Mungcie Bunis
Lewisville
Kokomo

Kokomo

Mt Vernon
Marion

Anderson Highland
Jay County
Anderson Highland
Pendleton Hghts.
Carmel

Rushvifle
Anderson
Harmiiton SE
Lafayette Jeff
Lapel

Kokomo

Marion

Marion

Muncie South
Muncie Central
Shenandoah
Rushville
Anderson

Jay County

Jay County
Cathedrat
Richmond
Connersville
Knightstown
Logansport
Richmond
Knightstown
Hartford City
Rushville
Anderson
Greenfield
Hancock Central
Shelbyville
Rushville
Muncie Central
And.Madison His.
Shenandoah
Yoritown
Danville
Anderson
Pendieton Hghts.
Highland

Muncie South
Muncie North
Richmond
Pendleton Hghts.
Monroe Central
Connersville
Hamiiton Heights

SITE

NC Coliseum
Hinide Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhousse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Church Streset Gym
NC Fieldhouse
at Mt Vernon
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Anderson Highland
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Hamilton SE
Lafayette

at Lapel

NG Fieldhouse
Marion -
Marion

Muncie South
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
And. Wigwam
NC Fleidhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Hinkle Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Richmond
Church Street Gym
Hartford City
Rushvilie
Andersan

NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Figldhouse
NC Fietdhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fleldhouse
NC Fleldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Anderson

NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Figldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Richmond

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Connersville
NC Fleldhouse

NOTE

112-0 Victory

State Toumey Record
Fieldhouse Record
Fieldhouse Record

NC Sectional Record
51-49 Shootout with Rayt
NCC Record

NC Regional Record
NG Jr. Class Record

10 3FG

Winning FG at Buzzer

Sectional Final
Semi-State Final

Bect, Semi-final
Sect, 32in 1st half

4 overtime
Regional Final
3 overtime
sectional

sectional

Page 1
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL HIGH SCORING GAMES

POINTS PLAYER

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
a3
33
33
33
33

Complled by Mike Hagerman

Cleatis Conn
Buddy Fisher
Ray Pavy
Steve Afford
Rodney Haynes
Jason Haynes
Darnell Archey
Zach Hahn

Luke Bumbalough
Leon Amimenman

Ray Pavy

John Lee

PDoug Férguson
Tom Fike
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Nate Millikan
Kyle Huckeby
Jason Holmes
Bruce Horan
Zach Hehn
Mason Glllis
Cleatis Conrr
Jerry Beguhn
Butch Joyner
Butch Joyner
Dave Black
Kent Benson
Steve Alford
Rodney Haynes
Rodney Hayhes
Jason Holmes
Darnell Archey
Daniel Cox
Zach Hahn

Jordan Richardson

Korey Ryan
Korey Ryan
Jack Wright
Dale Foster
Butch Joyner
Butch Joyner
Butch Joyner
Scott Sinnock
Scott Simock
John Hall
Kent Benson
Kent Benson
Kent Benson
Kent Benson
Terry Ross
Tim Reagan
Todd Thalis
Tony Guffey
Steve Alford
Todd Jarvis
Radney Haynes
Grant Geozeff
Kyle Huckeby
Brlan Latham

DATE
14-Nov-19
22-Feb-57
12-Dec58
18-Dec-82
11-Jan-86
2-Jan-88
15-Jan-99
27-Jan-07
8-Feb-18
1-Jan-54
30-Jan-59
26-Feb-50
27-Jan-£8
26-Feb-75
189-Dec-81
28-Nov-82
12-Mar-83
6-Dec-85
22-Jan-93
6-Mar-93
20-Nov-01
26-Jan-07
24Feb-18
28-Nov-19
23-Nov-60
T-Dec-62
1-Mar-63
22-Dec-65
16-Dec-72
16-Feb-B2
4-Mar-86
15-Mar-86
16-Jan-93
23-Jan-98
7-Jan-05
17-Feb-06
10-Dec-10
20-Nov-12
5-Dec-12
4-Dec-48
6-Dec-87
24-Des-62
8-Feb-63
3-Mar-63
17-Jan-64
1-Feb-64
23-Feb-68
2-Dec-72
27-Jan-73
21-Feb-73
2-Mar-73
30-Nov-73
10-Jan-76
10-Dec-76
3-Dec-77
21-Jan-83
14-Jan-84
21-Dec-B5
23-Dec-88
26-Dec-93
&-Dec-95

OPPOMNENT
Mooretand
Connersville
Indpis. Tech
Cin. Mosller
Shetbyville
Shenandoah
Marion
Rushville
Defta
Logansport
Muncie Central
Spiceland
Rushville
Eastern Hancock
Cin. Mosller
Knightstown
Mungie South
Richmond
Logansport
Shenandoeah
Blue River
Logansport
Muncie Central
Winchester
Hartford City
Richmond
Middletown
Crispus Attucks
Noblesville
Logansport
Blue River
Yorktown
Carmel
l.ogansport
Shenandoah
Kokomo
Muncie South
Blue River
Muncie South
Muncie Burris
Richmond
Madison Heights
Lafayette Jeff
Wilkinsoh
Marion
Rushville
Greenfield
Muncie North
Rushville

Mt Vemnon
Yorktown
North Central
Winchester
Municie South
Muncie Narth
Logansport
Cathedral
Cennersville
Shenandoah
East Noble
Muncie South

SITE

NC Coliseum
Connersville
Tech

NC Fieldhouse
Shelbyville

NC Figldhouse
NC Fieidhouse
NG Fieldhouse
&t Delta
Kokormne

Church Street Gym

MNC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Logansport

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Berry Bowl

Worthen Arena Mun.

NC Coliseum

Church Street Gym

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Figldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Memoriat Gym
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse

Church Street Gym

Richmond
Anderson
Lafayette

NC Fieldhouse
Marion

NC Fieldhouse
NG Figldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Rushville

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieidhouse
North Central
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Murncie

NC Figidhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Connersville
NC Fieldhouse
MNC Fieldhouse
Muncie

Page 2

NOTE

103FGs
Big 4 Tournay
Sectional

Sectional

NC Soph. Class Record
Sectional Final

Sectional

Sectional
Regional

93FGs

73FG

Sectional Final

Sectional Final

Sectional
Regional

Hall Of Fame Classic

10/20/2020



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL HIGH SCORING GAMES

PCINTS PLAYER

3
3
3
3
3
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Darnell Archey
Anthony Turner
Andrew Garrett
Luke Bumbalough
Luke Bumbalaugh
Luke Bumbalough
Lee Pence
Marshall Koontz
Charles McMillan
Charles McMillan
Leon Ammertman
John Lee

Butch Joyner
Scott Sinnotk
Brent Popplewsll
Wayne Tague
Jetry Lamberson
Jerry L. amberson
Kent Benson
Kent Benson
Mike Haynes
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Steve Alford

Todd Jarvis
Rodney Haynes
Barry Huckeby
Jason Holmes
Kyle Huckeby
Chad Berry

Kyte Huckeby
Ricky Jones

Zach Hahn
Steven Bennett
Korey Ryan
Mason Gillis

Luke Bumbalough
Luke Bumbalough
Luke Bumbalough
Luke Bumbsalough

Steve Alford

Luke Bumbalough
Kent Benson
Raodney Haynes

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

DATE
12-Dec-98
21-Feb-03
25-Feb-16
1-Dec-18
15-Dec-18
19-Feb-19
4-Jan-18
7-Feb-41
27-Feh-43
26-Nov-43
22-Jan-54
23-Jan-60
22-Feb-63
24-Jan-64
20-Feb-70
25-Feh-70
21-Nov-70
25-Nov-70
22-Dec-72
24-Feb-73
25-Jan-74
6-Feb-82
28-Dec-82
8-Jan-83
26-Nov-83
31-Jan-86
18-Jan-91
27-Feb-82
10-Dec-93
14-Dec-93
22.Nov-94
5-Mar-89
14-Jan-35
28-Feb-13
1-Mar-13
10-Mar-18
23-MNov-18
7-Dec-18
18-Jan-19
12-Feb-19

OPPONENT
Andersoen Highland
Kokomo
Mississinewa
Anderson
Muncie Bumrls
Mississinewa
Middletown
Muncie Central
Spiceland
Greensburg
Logansport
Muncie Burris
Kolomo
Logansport
Kokomo

T
Knightstown
North Central
Muncie Central
Shenandoah
Legansport
Frankiin
Richmond
Shelbyville
Knightstown
Muncie Centrai
Logansport
Lafayette Jeff
Muncie South
Madlson Heights
Knightstown
Richmond
Marion
Anderson
Greenfield Central
Marion
Greenwood
Shelbyville
Yorkiown
Pendleton Hghts.

SITE

Anderson

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
af Anderson
NC Fieldhouse
at Mississinewa
NG Coliseum
Church Street Gym
Church Street Gym
Church Street Gym
Church Street Gym
Muncie

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fleldhouse
Kokomo

NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieltghouse
Anderson

NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Franklin
Richmond
Shelbyville

NC Fieldhouse
Muncie
Logansport

NG Fleldhouse
Muncie

NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Marion

at Greenwood
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fleidhouse
NC Fieldhouse

Page 3

NOTE

Clinched share of NCC

Sectional Final

Sectional

Holiday Tourney
Sectional Final

Sectional Final
Sectional

Sectional
Regional Final

10/20/2020



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME

1 Steve Alford 1983
2 Luke Bumbalough 2018
3  Kyle Huckeby 1965
4  Chase Stigall 2008
5 Kent Benson 1973
6 Zach Hahn 2007
7 Rodhey Haynes 1985
8 Mason Gillis 2019
9 Ray Pavy 1959
10 Jason Holmes 1693
11 Darnell Archey 1999
12 Butch Joyner 1963
13 Brandon Miller 1998
14 Steven Bennett 2013
15 Todd Jarvis 1984
16 Darrell Guifey 1980
17 Barry Huckeby 1991
18 Bruce Horan 2002
19 David Snodgress 1972
20 Danis! Cox 2005
21 Jack Wright 1950
22 JohnLee 1960
23  Scott Sinnock 1964
24  Andrew Garret! 2016
25 Doug Ferguson 1968
26 Dave Black 1966
27 Marshall Koontz 1941
28 Jerry Eilis 1950
29 Brent Popplewsill 1971
30 John Boyd 1978
31 Leon Ammerman 1954
32 Abe Haler 2015
33 Jarry Lamberson 1971
34 Cory Bennstt 2001
35 Brianlee 1981
36 Jason Haynes 1988
37 Terry Ross 1974
38 Charles McMillan 1944
39 Ben Smith 2003
40 Chad Berry 1994
41 Korey Ryan 2013
42  Scoftt Milier 1695
43  Jordan Hahn 2011
44 Marvin Huffman 1936
Anthony Turner 2003
48 Corey Clemens 2009
47 Troy Lundy 1885
48  Niah Williamson 2018
49 Wayne Tague 1970
50 Kevin Stephens 1980
51 George Barber 1968
£2 Shane Riggs 1990
53 Jerdan Richardson 2012
54 Steve Schmitt 1967
Todd Thalls 1977

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FR.PTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

92
103
09
103
81
86
79
80
72
74
71
66
95
77
74
77
74
68
&t
g0
73
48
59
71
57
49
a7
gt
72
75
65
77
69
77
82
54
a7
60
64
73
56
05
67
109
54
57
82
86
44
78
56
70
89
50
53

30
44
174
283
g

2

264

32
96

30

19
44

18

12

399
321
M3
388
310
3
269
338
289
260
244
170
254
318
117
132
165
197

39
217
146

107
208
4
2
121
136
265
157
156
174
93
178
&0
26

12
25
105
8
114
163
192
8

3
125
117

124

28
148

58

669
603
515
307
483
509
414
652
341
364
339
366
419
222
373
373
308
278
506
380
413
342
228
213
4086
426
285
342
277
297
333
305
261
275
322
325
346
320
348
241
263
256
245
185
309
206
266
222
282
177
317
2499
262
256
220

1078
™
531
526
892
482
636

0
560
533
520
583
381
405
523
499
516
496
408
343
370
575
549
460
428
426
3
318
286
363
323
M
451
346
403
425
423
427
300
388
440

326

303
250
388
404
315
341
308
364
357
339
249
402
380

2116
1719
1633
1504
1494
1364
1319
1254
1180
1157
1103
1082
1066
1041
1013
1004
o987
a7
951
840
Q9238
N7
884
881
875
854
846
838
828
819
812
808
805
804
785
776
769
75¢
743
734
7
715
713
709
708
703
696
684
&80
877
676
666
665
858
6858

AVG
23.00
16.65
16.49
14.60
18.44
15.86
16.70
15,68
16.53
16.30
15.54
16.65
11.22
13.52
13.68
13.04
13.34
14.28
1559
10.44
12.73
18.10
14.98
12.41
15.35
17.43

872
9.21

11.50
10.92
12,49
10.49
11.67
10.44
12.66
14.37
16.36
12.85
11.61
10.05
12.80

7.53
10.64
8.50
13.43
12.33
8.49
7.95
15.45
8.68
12.07
9.51
9.64

13.16

12.42

Page 1
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL Page 2

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING

RANK NAME CLASS GAMES FRPTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL AVG

56 Claude Davis 1679 69 2 133 207 310 852 9.45

57 Michael Lawson 2002 87 130 254 248 632 9.43

58 Steve Williams 1887 54 21 224 380 625 11.57

58 Grant Geozeff 1989 85 94 226 302 622 9.57

80 Radnsy Berry 1996 71 54 210 355 619 872

81 Tom Fike 1975 51 7 256 351 614 1204

62 Joey Gaw 1997 52 206 403 609 1.7

63 David Froedge 2017 58 2 4] 280 313 605 1043

684 Titen Bennett 2017 89 112 267 219 598 867

65 Tony Guffey 1978 47 2 243 347 602  12.80

66 Rotler Rowe 1931 89 174 138 151 128 591 597

67 Josh Estelle 1986 74 40 1328 386 565 764

68 Don Anderson 1953 43 215 348 B4 11.51

88 Danny Brown 1982 59 69 142 352 563 9.54

70  Curt Bell 1979 54 1 223 332 556 1030

71 Wayne Taylor 1066 63 63 272 214 549 8.7

72 Tim Haynes 1890 61 15 181 333 529 8.67

73 Tim Reagan 1976 61 35 198 295 528 8.66

74 Witbur Allen 1928 61 24 189 308 521 8.54

75 \Warren Lewis 1940 71 37 144 338 519 7.31

76 Pete Jolly 1924 58 201 317 518 8.93

77 Brandon Riggs 1992 48 0 310 203 513 1118

78 Rodney Scott 1988 52 5 199 308 52 9.85

79 Chad Tabor 1885 69 0 8 151 347 506 7.33

80 Dennis Kinser 1974 50 4 245 254 503 10.08

81 Brandon Thompson 2001 &1 17 115 265 108 495 8.11

82 Nate Millikan 1986 51 110 379 489 9.59

83 Buddy Fisher 1957 48 o8 383 481 10.02

84 Junior Wood 1950 64 68 138 272 476 7.44

85 Randy Perdew 1978 47 225 249 474  10.08

Luke Bennstt 2007 58 3 207 264 474 817

87 H.E. Jennings 1927 83 53 29 144 255 473 570

88 Harry Kampe 1917 38 241 230 471 1239

Bilt Thoman 1933 81 5 59 182 225 471 5.81

90  Kyle Bumbalough 2015 70 2 35 158 272 467 8.67

21 Billy Ross 1967 51 192 274 468 9.14

92 Lee Pence 1918 43 8 87 3N 484 10.79

93 John Stiliwell 1944 55 4 184 275 463 8.42

94 Brian Latham 1996 53 168 352 460 8.68

g5 Bill Baker 1961 44 63 389 452 1027

96 Bill Fisher 1960 48 207 242 449 9.35
97 Fred Scott 1913 38 85 147 235 447 1176

g8 Francis Schelsky 1828 84 4 196 130 114 444 529

99  John Martin 1972 52 222 221 443 8.52

400 Bill Richardson 1855 50 6 211 225 442 8.84
101 Jay Gray 1946 45 204 231 435 9.67
102 Luke Pritchett 2010 43 2 170 262 434 9.43
103 Darrell York 1969 46 181 252 433 9.41
Sean Alford 1985 54 2 141 290 433 8.02

105 Estil Mukes 1942 70 11 215 206 432 6.17
106 Skipper Rowiand 1997 50 60 367 427 8.54
107 Cole McDanisl 2021 43 0 79 347 426 8.69
108 Bill Upchurch 1958 52 10 180 222 412 7.92
108 Bruce Harris 1952 48 75 336 441 8.56
Tim Rogan 1857 45 54 57 411 9.13

Compiled by Mike Hagerman 10/20/2020



MEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME
111 Gib Huffman 1937
112 Bob Ballard 1975
113 George Barnard 1944
114 Dale Foster 1959
115 Jason Duff 1985
116 Dennis Couch 1964
117 Blair Gullfon 1820
118 Bob Boyd 1975
119 Mike Boyd 1965
120 Dick Myers 1953
Jerry Beguhn 1961
122 David Billingsley 1972
Troy Burgess 1984
124 Bob Fletcher 1938
Mike Thomas 2005
126 Vern Huffrman 1932
John Wittler 1676
128 Mike Haynes 1975
129 Vic Lawson 1916
130 Eugene Haynes 1921
Kyle Goolsby 2013
132 Dick Waltmire 1966
133  John Halt 1968
134 Kent Unger 1965
135 Eddie Higham 1968
John QOverton 1906
137 Christian Carr 2004
438 Mike Kovaleski 1883
132 Jim Jamerson 1965
140 Thad Gordon 1616
Doug Gaddis 1964
142 Ron Reeves 1957
Mike Bergin 1960
144 Eric England 1904
145 Bob Shultz 1912
Daniet Buchanen 1976
147 Rickie Jones 1899
148 Dwight Taliman 1955
149  Jorry Miller 1972
150 Joe Nadaline 1984
1851 Mason Hardwick 2019
152 Thomas Jackson 2004
153 Scott Gilliam 1688
Chyris Walls 1980
Travis Wrightsman 1883
156 William Coatie 1987
Gorey Chriswell 2003
158 Brady Armstrong 1996
158 Bob Wiles 1956
Nicholas Greiser 2018
161 Hollis Upchurch 1953
162 Steve York 1964

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FR.PTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

86
8
57
43
54
47
40
82
45
M
37
53
60
60
55
83
35
42
64
70
51
a4
49
52
44
50
46
53
32
52
47
34

C 44

80
30
44
42
51

228G

70
47
a7

&

54

48
32

G 52
113

28 80

18 112
108

15

15
136
39

—

62

20
143
181
213
50
268
a8
62
02
96
100
155
56
128
164
140
38
289
124
108
177
74
52
135
39
74
109
43
35
136
257
28
155
&1
112
84
64
25
37
74
93
112
178
80
89
110
98
120
52
o1
94
123

157
153
223
190
208
124
301
239
291
285
281
225
322
239
206
140
330

140
184
181
284
302
212
33
278
242
303
3
138
109
306
179
140
112
246
265
287
284
248
224
188

215
225
202
213
187
253
214
207
104

410
409
404
403
385
384
388
387
383
381
381
380
380
376
376
68
368
367
365
83
363
360
354
383
352
362
351
349
347
346
346
334
334
33
330
330
329
327
321
320
317
318
314
314
314
312
312
30
305
305
301
296

AVG
477
6.01
7.02
9.37
7.3
8.38
9.73
472
8.61
9.29

10.29
747
6.33
8.27
883
4.43

10.51
873
5.72
519
7.12
8.18
7.22
8.79
8.00
7.04
7.83
6.58

10.84
6.65
7.36
9.82
7.59
414

11.00
7.50
7.83
841
713
5.82
587
585
7.14
4.49
6.68
6.64
6.78
574

1047
517
6.27
8.25

Page 3
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME
163 Burke Show 1960
164 Bob George 1951
Jetry Boger 1980
166 Paul Kincade 1929
487 Bryant Hazelman 2007
188 Tom Gray 1851
Blake Burris 2019
170 Bob Keasling 1847
171 Clarence Thompson 1914
172  Keith Edwards 1925
Ed Harter 1948
Josh Silvers 1998
175 Homer Gauker 1925
176 Steve Harter 1962
177 Oris McDaniel 1918
178 Jim Dailey 1949
172 Larry King 1964
180 Mark Brown 1982
181 Chris Robinson 2008
182 Emie Tidrow 1939
Dick Whalen 1980
184 Bill VanBebber 1948
Dane Bolden 1870
1868 Reed Wiles 1929
187 Tom Dalton 1981
188 Bob White 1832
188 Morris Powers 1956
190 Dave Felix 1940
George Johnson 1941
Mac Parker 1947
193  Jeff Cook 1970
Josh Jenkins 2000
195 Phil Dakins 1837
Don Smith 1969
William Grelser 2021
198 Brian Cafron 1601
199 Wes lreton 2002
Kyle Fox 1981
201  Doug Padgeit 1861
Seth Lee 2005
203 Fraed Moffitt 1955
Shawn Tabor 1992
205 Dale Daking 1932
2068 Donnie Bowsman 1086
Austin Orr 2014
208 Daniel Froedge 2009
209 Cleatis Conn 1920
Trey Miller 2022
211  Duane Queener 1953
212 Howard Dungan 1934
213 Charlie Myers 1935
214 Terry Bunner 1655
215 Witliam Crandali 1912
Kent Grider 1980

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FRPTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

42
34
54
70
54
24
81

49
38
40
29
42
54
21

43
64
48
43
82
67
72
48
22
57
35
68
a2
77
45
46
44
25
56
41

47
45
46
62
37
53
49
40
60
47
47
34
32
31

46
72
61

37
34
48

10

24
74
0

[ 3 ]

o8

23
21

24

o

-8 83k

W A

87
16
144
121
69

114
85
163
53
42
94
77

115
106
&0
127
87
58
87
84

74
96
24
26
17
6
105
121

85
138
199

41
162

55

23
118

43

33
100

44

52
229

10

107
77
85

145
52
38

208
278
126

o7
223
288
174
187
122
229
240
188
106
276
157
136
183
134
172
188
145

- 166

255
177
183
127
208
154
234
102
117
239
153
100

1498

177
212
112
181
201
132
188
178

217

119
143
121

77
127
172

295
204
294
252
282
288
288
286
285
282
282
282
260
278
272
265
264
261
259
256
256
255
2585
251
249
245
244
240
240
240
239
239
238
238
238
237
236
236
235
235
234
234
233
232
232
231
227
227
228
224
223
222
219
219

AVG
7.02
8.65
5.44
4.17
5.4
12.00
4,72
5.84
7.50
7.06
972
6.71
5.18
1314
633
4.14
539
8.07
4.98
3.82
355
5.3
11.59
4.40
7.1
3.60
7.63
312
533
§.22
543
.56
425
5.80
5.06
527
513
3.81
8.35
443
478
585
3.88
4.94
494
8.79
7.0
7.32
491
31
3.68
6.00
6.44
456
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING

RANK NAME

217
218
218
220
yr
222
223

225

227
228
228
230
231
232

234

238
237
238

240
241
242

245
246
247
248

250
251

253
285
%7
258
259

261

265
266
267
268

David Sadier
Sam Taylor
Hobart |Lowery
Chad Belt

Roy Garvin
Joet Thurman
Steve Burris
Ryan Petty

Bili Harlen
Drew Tower
Kaleb Davis
Vic Mukes
Chuck Lawson
Boks Allen
Haskell Tompkins
Tim Snelt

Chris Huntley
Lloyd Shaffer
Tom Dailey
Walier VanNuys
Theodore Dann
Arthur Elt

Max Pierson
John Wiles
Joet Haler

Rea Ratcliff
Curt Yeager
Jack Razor

EJ Sorrell
Henry Covert
Mike Marsh
Dick Wittenbraker
Greg Pinnso
Bobby Carroll
Gary Arthur
Nefl Thorrihill
Paul Cluggish
Wiley Jay

Brad Sidwell
Gene \fan Hoose
Jay Ogle

Terry Bowers
Fred Starbuck
Jim Callaway
Malcolm Edwards
Charles Secrist
Phil White
Randy Langley
Ronnie Wright
Kaith Hodgin
Dan Boyd

Bob Lacey

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FRPTS SOPTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

1960
1962
1923
1997
1981
1086
1989
1009
1851
2007
2011
1956
1860
1953
1943
1068
19892
1943
19561
1930
1924
1882
2011
1935
22
1928
1947
1856
2014
1944
1962
1840
1983
2007
1984
1870
1923
1946
1987
1935
1980
1974
1925
1965
1922
1628
1945
1987
1964
1948
1852
1823

55
23
47
40
27
4
80
43
33
57
48
23
37
44
35
40
27
52
42
48
37
43
38
39
32
58
45
56
35
51
21
50
58
§0
49
38
67
30
48
55
46
40
56
27
45
17
47
23
36
50
24
47

0]

0

40

28

i

40

48

97

10

36

-

164

101
32
72
24
15
17
102
50
1"
103
g4
0
18
54
168
47
0
14
49

122
87

M7

147
22

g

135
37
43
18
79

27
58
65
45
13
78

0
B0
48
3¢
48
38

0
21

41
28
49
48

48

118
184
143
182
196
193

a7
169
194
102
103
200
181
144

149
196
181
146

69
118

70

164
176

144

38
164
160
176
147
106
107

90
168

93
168

88
122
126
17

88
164
143

117
136
114
114
161
110

217
216
215
213
211
210
209
209
206
205
203
200
188
198
197
196
196
195
195
192
188
187
187
186
185
183
183
183
182
178
176
174
174
172
171
171
168
169
168
168
167
166
165
165
184
164
164
164
163
162
161
160

AVG
3.95
7.45
4.57
5.33
7.81
512
3.48
486
6.21
3.60
4.23
8.70
538
4.50
5.63
490
7.26
375
398
4.00
5.08
4.35
5.18
477
578
3.16
4.07
3.27
5.20
3.51
838
3.48
3.00
3.44
3.49
4.50
2,52
563
3.580
3.06
3.63
415
2.95
6.11
357
9.65
3.49
5.66
452
3.24
8.71
3.40
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME
269 Dick Callaway 1964
270 Fred Munsch 1928
271 Nate Minyard 2002
272 Rondal Bertram 1975
Chuck Kern 1977
274 Spencer Ogle 2016
275 Don Joyner 1957
276 Harold Hickman 1932
277 Kenny Cox 1982
Ryan Freeburg 2006
279 Bill Wells 1942
280 Jim Lamar 1934
George Hings 1958
282 Jim Downey 1938
283 Max Van Hoose 1936
Tom McFariand 1850
285 Colin Blessinger 2020
288 Bill Tayler 1938
Charles Thompson 1856
David Buchanon 1979
289 Bob Modlin 1939
280 Harry Stephens 1934
Tom Swayzee 1958
202 Warren Thomas 1836
Bob Mathes 1941
204 Walter Baugher 1920
Dwight Lockeridge 1559
2898 Gary Koontz 1862
297 Francis Boor 1921
Jeff Mitlikan 1985
289 Mickey Thomason 1967
Ryan Jackson 1988
301 Chris Thurman 2000
Caleb Jackson 2011
303 Max Harrell 1937
304 Don Conway 1920
Kurt English 1970
306 Earl Poston 1917
Eric Harter 1982
308 Kyle Hale 1908
309 Jeff Neal 1980
310 Jeremy Richardson 2005
Skyler Jones 2009
312 Drew Gorman 2010
313 Art Tumer 1840
314 Bobby Miller 1973
Joe Elison 2mM5
316 Caieb Grow 2022
317 Brett Pheffer 1978
318 Dan Popplewell 1867
Rick Pendergraft 1985
320 Warren Phelps 1960
Pete Pheffer 1969

Compiied by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FR.PTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

46
24
50
26
44
|
37
40
38
41
51
42
35
44
57
44
48
34
35
42
51
48
40
61
85
37
45
22
37
58
43
45
41
26
22
438
41
18
27
35
39
50
38
29
50
25
21
25
44
42
30
35
20

0

7

14

a7

18

94

19

112

59

35
o
a1
83
43
12
35
15
56
85
ik
132
80
48
28
108
23
34
55
62
62
g
13
42
48
135
14
60
27
34
24
3

63
84

24
25
9
27
10
8
1

Bodd

10

100
157
114
155
64
Q0
109
139
114
134
93
62
136

85

116
34
102
109
87
7T
87
122
124
0
a0

120

55
108

99
108
129
131

46
129
105
103
117

i1
114
115
117
117

67
&7
108
68
100

158
157
158
155
185
153
162
151
148
149
148
147
147
146
145
145
144
143
143
143
142
139
139
137
137
136
138
135
134
134
133
133
132
132
13%
130
130
129
128
128
126
123
123
122
118
17
117
118
115
112
112
110
110

AVG
3.48
8.54
3.12
596
3.52
3.00
4.1
3.78
3.92
3.63
2490
350
4.20
3.32
254
3.30
3.00
41
4.09
3.40
278
290
3.48
2.25
249
3.68
3.02
6.14
3.62
23
3.09
288
322
5.08
595
271
347
7.7
478
3.686
315
246
3.42
41
2.36
4.68
557
464
261
267
3.73
3.14
550
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME
322 Ed Ogborne 1927
323 Harry Bell 1842
324 Moward Wise 1918
Tim Rust 1985
John Bryant 1887
327 Ron Lightfoot 1862
328 Eversit Rowles 1921
Todd Garrisen 1886
330 Ed Sumpter 1946
David Smith 1976
332 John Klinger M7
David McAtes 1988
Daniel Buchanon 1908
Evan Vonderheide 2015
336 Adam Kranda 2012
337 Jay Rhoton 1918
Tom Summers 1958
Mike Lee 1871
Brandon Matney 2021
341 Courtney Dick 1893
342 Josh Barber 1980
343 Bryan Davis 1994
344 Jim Ford 1930
Bryce Huntley 2018
346 Bob Wildman 1937
Ed Wilscn 1851
348 Horace Hatfield 1922
Jim Lee 1945
350 Jean Mathes 1943
Trey Ball 2013
352 Laddie Shuliz 1942
Bob Cronk 1942
Roy Russell 1958
Brice Darling 2008
3568 Tramlce 1913
357 Paul Weesner 1819
Bob McKee 1925
Joe Goff 1945
Bob Hedrick 1949
Bryce Webb 2018
362 Kent Kinert 1858
Scatt Burris 1685
Eric Webster 1988
365 Leonard Craig 1914
Bill Taliman 1958
367 Jerry Waldsn 1956
Mike Stein 1986
389 Bob Hogue 1819
William Smith 1929
Sam Owens 1938
Herb Meradith 1955
Jim Wilson 1977
Brad FPhelps 1984
375 Ryan.ordan 1892

Compiled by Miks Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FR.PTS SO.PTS JR.PTS SRPTS TOTAL

51
26
41
38
35
30
43
38
23
28
38
43
41
41
41

8
36
35
47
47
39
48
39
49
55
22
14
37
23
21
48

3t

20
34
21
19
22
37
43
36
24
37
23
3
18
20
24
33
22
23
23

27

43
26

36 57

82

50

0
50
27
13

2
35
40
a8

4
48
19
51
15

25
21
72
42
11
40

2]
48
24
84
83
1
a1

¥
34

26

22
74
12

11
15
31
54

59
103
52
75
89
28
62
58

94
46
7%
43
78

92
67
7

48
79
43
72
38
59

Ve

72
81
81
78
75
77
77
66
14
75
87
49
75
52

61
73
62

86

72
54
o7
41
17

109
103
102
102
102
100
99
99
08
08
94
94
o4
94
93
62
92
92
92
%
50
88
87
87
84
84
83
83
82
82
81
81
81
81
79
77
77
77
77
77
75
75
75
74
74
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
72
71

AVG
214
3.96
2.49
2.62
281
3.33
230
261
4,26
3.38
261
219
2.26
2,28
227
11.60
283
2.63
186
1.4
2.31
1.83
223
1.78
1.52
3.82
593
2.24
3.57
3.80
1.76
261
405
238
3.76
4.05
3.50
2,08
1.79
2.14
3.13
203
326
23
4.11
3.65
3.04
218
327
3.13
313
287
1.67
273
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING

RANK NAME

376
79
380

a8z

387
388
380
393
304
395
397
399
400

401
402

405
406
407
410

412
413

419
420

425

Jim Voget

Bob Perkins
Vince McGrady
Terry Taylor
Digk Manning
Matt Galyen
Gene Burk
Dale Waters
Mal Edwards
Mike Bales
Chrig Bell

Gene Stoele
Ken Rozelle
Jim Armpriester
Mel Anspach
Bill Clift
Dwanze Wiliams
Brock Ryan
Qotavian Pearson
Ralph Renegar
Dave Allen

Don Tower
Wally Neel
Merritt Kersey
Russsll Phelps
Devon Fielden
Gsorge Stout
BDon Marsh
Michael Froedge
Logan Brewer
Kim Benson
Joe Fulter
David Pfenninger
Garrett Welch
Jim Hartan
Josh Owens
Emmaett Smmith
Val Mendenhalt
Carrolt Malioy
Brian Agee

Josl Meyer

Alex Kilgore
Dez Farreli

Jim Lamberson
Clyde Koon
Pom Sinnock
Dan Towser

Tom Wright
Allen Garvin
Fred Blum

Greg Branneman
Chrig Lacy

Alan Lyon
Adrian Tucker

Compited by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FRPTS SQPTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

1945
1851
1973
1961
1933
2006
1922
1827
1851
1961
1995
1821
1926
1981
1959
1964
2008
1996
mvy
1830
1947
1850
1882
1932
1810
2021
1920
1955
2014
2006
1975
1974
1978
217
1824
1999
1934
1915
1930
1091
2003
2012
2007
1967
1927
1928
1974
1880
1987
1934
1970
1978
2002
2008

23
16
30
30
25
54
13
45
32
33
56
40
28
22
26
18
28
24
23
31
28
32
27
40
10
30
&0
21
2
24
19
23
23
43
25
25
37
35
25
40
22
27
33
29
kY|
21
21
27
30
23
18
38
24
24

24

59

)

2
4

25

5
10
27
12
10
ag

34

o8

28
41

51
10

50

70
70
68
64
&7
42
66
&1
56
32
45
54

83
28
62
82
&1

59

51
29
10
56

34

54

52
23

22
34
45
44

44
30
40
44

32

40
21
38
31
e

21
40
43

70
70
70
€8
&7
o7
68
86
66
€6
66
64
63
&3
g2
62
82
81
&0
59
59
58
58
57
56
55
54
54
54
53
52
50
50
50
48

SHEERRER556586585635

558

AVG
3.04
4.38
233
227
268
1.24
5.08
1.47
206
2.00
1.18
1.60
225
286
238
3.44
22
2564
2.61
1.90
227
1.81
215
1.43
5.60
1.83
0.90
257
245
221
274
247
217
1.18
1.82
1.92
127
13
1.84
1.15
2.08
1.70
1.39
155
1.42
210
240
1.63
1.47
1.87
2.87
113
1.79
1.79
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME
430 Steve Freel 1925
Rusty Smith 1984
Jeff Stone 1986
433  John Good 1928
Don Price 1855
Tim Linville 1981
David Millikan 1888
437 Gene Haynes 1948
438 S8kip Kaucher 1970
William Shipley 1983
Larry Antic 1988
441 Lioyd Holloway 1831
Larry Fox 1955
Jared Heard 2017
444 Bilt Groves 1964
Daryl Coleman 1966
446 Dick Joines 1955
Jason Woolums 2012
448 Maurice Johnson 1937
Larry Woodward 1965
Adam Betten 2000
451 Dave Osborne 1058
Matt Yvright 1908
453 Gene Wiit 1944
Mike Rogan 1866
455 Mark Mercer 1931
] Roger Reeves 1855
457 Don Fields 1933
John Cassidy 1951
Ralph Holmes 1867
Brock Southerland 2007
461 Mike Kingsley 1979
Paul Champion 2000
Ryan Stephens 2006
484 Gregg Merrill 1668
Doyle Clemens 1976
Jon Mukes 1984
Wes Akers 1596
Kyle York 2001
468 Ed Walden 1952
Terry Robinson 1981
Dilion Bergum 2022
472 Earl Peckinpaugh 1912
Bilt Cluggish 1951
Clarence Poor 1964
Ryan Higgins 1897
478 Bob Jennings 1626
Willie Malloy 1930
Kelly Cartwright 1972
479 Henry Jennings 1923
Jim Staley 1940
Jim Montgomery 1866
Nick Edwards 2004
Matthew Dickerson 2018
Nolan Beam 2019

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FRPTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

12
45
22
a7
21
22
25
18
11
28
36
21
19
43
14
13
21
19
23
21
28
16
22
30
14
28
18
24
17
12
26
21
14
30
14
20
24
17
23
5
17
31
14
16
13
21
24
12
24
10
29
14
28
19
31

11

22

19

23

31
28

8
1
40
18
37
0
8
5
37
37
4
36
19
16

4]

15
33
17

A

2
27
0
30
30
0

28

14
42
32
39

31

17

35

34
19

16
28
32
29

30

30

29
24
28
28

28
28
27
27

26
28

12
19
25
17
24
24
14
21
21
11

42
42
42
40
40
40
40
30
38
38
38
37
37
37
36
36
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
32
32
H
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
28
25
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24

AVG
3.50
0.93
1.91
1.08
1.90
1.82
1.81
217
3.45
1.48
1.08
1.76
1.95
0.88
257
297
1.67
1.84
1.48
1.82
1.21
208
1.50
1.07
229
1.1
1.72
1.25
1.76
250
1.15
1.38
2.07
097
200
1.40
1147
1.65
1.22
5.40
1.58
0.87
1.86
1.83
2.00
1.24
1.04
209
1.04
2.40
0.83
1.71
Go2
1.26
Q.77
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME
485 Roger Covert 1047
Marvin Turner 1952
Mike Barber 1988
Mishae! Harsha 2009
Rylan Huntley 2019
480 George Elliott 1916
Sam Bufkin 1923
Calton Nicholson 2016
Clay McDaniel 2017
494 Don Wildman 1932
Hep Whallen 1935
Scolt Wickland 19
Ceoff Barber 1885
488 Ken Cofield 1918
Ken Heckman 1938
Jim Turner 1939
Jim Perkins 1953
Tom Payne 1953
503 Mark Boatwright 1977
Craig Fuller 2004
Wes Chamberiain 2019
506 Don Clark 1823
John Cogshsll 1925
Ken Martin 1938
John Fisher 1967
James Allen 2008
511 Dale Efiott 1929
Dick Cronk 1946
Bob Stegner 1949
Chris Underwood 1891
Keith Beavers 1994
Brandon Triplett 22
517 Walter Falek 19256
Bill Tinkle 1926
tvan Cable 1836
Casey Anderson 1980
Jesse Hicks 2010
522 Max Fennel 1926
Paul Burcher 1927
Milford Day 1932
Jurior Stokes 1951
Ron Price 1860
Chris Haas 1963
Keith Shadrick 1977
Dale Combs 1977
Luke Dicken 2008
Ryan Perdue 2013
532 (eorge Ross 1916
Bilf Spannuth 1923
David Gibson 1876
Troy Bett 1981
536 Cecii Lockhart 1937
Matt Graham 1903
Andy Beguin 1908
Michael Holmes 2020

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

CLASS GAMES FR.PTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL

15
21
12
15
16

8
19
19
21
25
28
25
18
10
30
37

7
16
25
7
24
15
10

8
2
21
22
17
19
22
20
10
26
14
30
27
13

5
13
28
11
10
11
12
18
12
12
27
29
15
13
33
21
18
13

14

0

4
0
23

~noBRY

-
O N

- - S VR <]

17

16
15

11

15
15

14
10
14

19
23

23

20
18
21
19

21

14
15
18

16
18
14
132

17
"
17
16
18
14
13

18

]

15

15

15

14

13
13
10
13

23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
18
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16

15

14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13

AVG
153
1.10
1.92
1.63
1.44
275
1.186
1.16
1.05
0.84
0.81
0.84
1.31
2.00
0.67
0.54
2486
1.25
0.76
1.42
0.79
1.20
1.80
225
0.82
0.86
077
1.00
0.88
0.77
0.85
1.70
0.62
1.14
053
0.59
1.23
3.00
1.15
0.54
1.36
1.80
1.36
1.25
0.83
125
1.25
0.52
0.48
0es
1.08
0.39
G.82
0.e8
1.00
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL Page 11

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RAMK NAME CLASS GAMES FR.PTS SO.PTS JRPTS SR.PTS TOTAL AVG
540 James Neff 1923 7 12 12 1.71
John Whalern 1947 19 3 9 12 0.63
Tom Griffith 1948 7 i2 12 1.71
Dick Strukel 1955 10 12 12 1.20
Chuck Waltimirs 1860 7 12 12 1.71
Jerry Brooks 1963 (15 0 12 12 0.75
Duane Anderson 1968 14 5 7 12 0.86
Kevin Huse 1973 g 12 12 1.33
Mark Reagan 1979 10 12 12 1.20
Jody Southeriand 1978 13 iz 12 0.92
Kevin Hart 1977 14 12 12 o.8s
Derek Tabor 2022 28 2 10 12 043
552 Randall Lawson 1832 30 3 8 11 0.37
Bili Shelley 1945 16 11 11 0.69
554 Glenn Christman 1915 21 0 10 10 0.48
Bill Riggs 1917 15 10 10 0.67
Tom Houck 1920 42 G 10 10 0.24
Alva Murray 1939 21 9 1 10 0.48
Wilbur Veach 1944 1M 10 10 0.9
Chad Blankenship 2001 15 2 8 10 0.87
560 Byron Williams 1915 41 o a ¢] 9 0.22
Charles Roper 1939 17 9 8 0.53
Tracy Wymer 1996 1" g 9 0.82
Chad Bouslog 2000 13 g 9 0.68
Garreti Beam 2012 12 0 9 9 Q.75
Dakeota Conaster 2013 6 2] g 1.50
566 Harry May 1823 17 8 8 0.47
Jim McCormack 1628 <] 0 8 8 0.89
Kay Miller 1958 7 8 8 1.14
Greg Bell 1972 18 4 4 8 0.44
Doug Huckeby 2004 12 . 4 4 8 0.67
Bryant Mclntosh 2014 i0 8 8 0.80
572 Lowell Harter 1628 7 7 7 1.00
Harry Ridout 1940 14 7 7 0.50
Herb Bunch 1880 10 7 0 7 Q.70
Bob Stohler 1951 12 7 7 0.58
Dan Gist 1955 7 7 0 7 1.00
Vernon Lockeridge 1959 6 7 7 1.17
Chad Lenz 1989 8 7 7 0.88
Josh Blattner 1992 18 7 7 047
B J York 1998 11 4] 7 7 084
Scott Hudson 2004 6 7 7 1.47
Cooper Rusch 2020 8 3 4 7 0.88
Isaac French 2022 14 0 7 7 0.50
Gavin Welch 2023 7 7 7 1.00
585 Dudley Smith 1917 5 2 4 & 1.20
Ernie Caine 1918 18 8 8 0.32
Floyd Plummer 1925 3 B 6 2.00
Harry Woolf 1841 17 0 (<] 4] 0.35
Dick Ritey 1960 g 8 6 1.20
David Stanley 1985 5 6 6 1.20
Terry Ball 1068 8 <] 3] 0.67
David McSherry 1973 9 2 4 5] 087
Joel Harvey 1995 g 0 8 6 0.87
Wes Dicken 2001 7 6 & 0.86
Gus Goggin 2012 10 6 6 0.60
lsaac Davis 2015 17 2 4 6 0.35
Derek Ward 2016 12 6 B 0.50

Compited by Mike Hagerman 052072020



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL Page 12

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME CLASS GAMES FRPTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL  AVG
508 Glen Zink 1927 30 0 2 3 5 0.17
Dale York 1862 5 5 5 1.00
Richard Beguhn 1964 3 5 5 1.687
Billy Williams 1993 4 5 5 1.25
Nate Millikan 2011 14 2 3 5 0.36
603 Lowell Histt 1914 12 4 4 033
Cari Starbuck 1919 13 4 4 0.31
Norman Hines 1926 12 ¢ 4 4 0.33
Charles Eastman 1927 8 4 4 0.50
Don Sidwelt 1943 4 4 4 1.00
Ed Sidwell 1943 G 0 4 4 0.44
Harry Burkhart 1945 11 4 4 0.37
Bob Breckenridge 1948 3 4 4 1.33
Bud Hawkins 1949 5 4 ¢ 4 0.80
Don Cassidy 1949 10 4 4 0.40
Keith Bunch 16853 B 4 4 0.67
1.eroy Nantz 1953 7 4 4 0.57
Hath Harvey 1857 7 4 4 0.57
Jim Shock 1962 g 4 4 0867
Dan Shelton 1963 2 4 4 2.00
Martin Griffin 1968 3 4 4 1.33
Kenny Bell 1970 3 4 4 1.33
Gale Brumiey 1978 <] 4 4 Q.67
Bobby Garczewski 1994 13 4 4 0.31
Colin McCartt 1895 . 7 4 4 0.57
Brant Malone 2002 15 t] 4 4 0.27
Brandon McWhorter 2002 2] 4 4 0.44
625 Merle Sipple 1932 13 0 3 3 0.23
Wedge Carter 1966 7 3 3 0.43
Jeff Polston 1979 1 3 3 3.00
Jeff Koger 1978 3 3 3 1.00
Dan Millikan 1992 9 3 3 0.33
Kelly Archey 1994 14 3 3 0.27
Jimmy Lowe 1599 4 1 2 3 075
Chase Kogar 2009 8 3 3 0.50
Spencer Rottinghaus 2010 2 0 3 3 1.60
634 Glenn Willilams 1911 12 0 2 2 017
Herman Lawell 1916 6 2 2 0.33
Bill Shultz 1918 1 2 2 2.00
Elisworth Wigle 1920 3 2 2 0.67
Wilford Smith 1928 2 2 2 1.00
Ed Julius 1930 1 2 2 200
Tom Wall 1941 5 2 2 0.40
Leon Cline 1942 10 2 2 0.20
John Haynes 1945 10 2 2 0.20
Glen Crandalt 1845 12 1] 2 2 017
Jim Garvin 1948 5 2 2 0.40
Calvin Cooper 1850 7 2 0 2 0.28

Compiled by Mike Hagerman 10/20/2020



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL Page 13

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING

RANK NAME CLASS GAMES FR.PTS SO.PTS JRPTS SRPTS TOTAL AVG
Ruali Sewel 1859 6 2 2 0.33
John Mciver 1662 4 2 0 2 0.50
Terry Graig 1974 5 2 2 0.40
Jeff Dickerson 1975 3 2 2 0.67
Jon Woolard 1987 1 2 2 2.00
Ryan Huckeby 1888 5] 2 2 0.33
Matt Lundquist 1965 2 2 2 1.00
Chad Davis 1996 2 2 2 1.00 .
Chris Clemens 2006 8 2 2 025
Lenden Bowsman 2007 5 2 2 0.40
Caleb Smith 2014 6 2 0 2 0.33

857 Russell Coers 1946 14 0 1 1 0.07
Jack Grose 19490 5 1 1 0.20
Maurice Bates 1954 5 ¢} 1 1 .20
Phil Cox 1955 4 1 0.25
Larry Marsh 1958 11 1 1 0.02
Drew Alford 2008 3 1 1 0.33
Jordan Jackson 2009 8 1 1 Q.17

6864 Russefl Strain 1810 10 0 0 0.00
Gene Modiin 1910 7 0 0 0.00
Cari lnnis 1910 3 0 0 0.00
Vic Gorton 1810 1 0 a 0.00
Elbert Fadley 1911 10 0 13 0.00
John Modlin 1912 5 0 4] 0.00
Bob Hinshaw 1913 1 0 0 0.00
Tom Loer 113 4 0 Q 0.00
Gitbert Hewitt 1913 6 ] 0 0.00
Jim Goodale 1914 1 Q 1] 0.00
Witbur Kampe 1915 2 0 0 0.00
Perry Nationt 1916 2 0 0 0 0.00
Llgyd Dishl 1918 5] 0 ¢ 0.00
Raiph Couper 1917 3 o 0 0.00
Gilford Eden 1917 4 0 D 0.00
Edgar Mils 1918 11 0 0 0.00
Harold Gilbert 1919 1 o 0 0.00
Joe Burris 1819 3 aQ O .00
Horace Upham 1920 1 4] o 0.00
Charles Beck 1920 7 0 0 0.00
Wdde Bouslog 1920 5 0 8] Q 0.00
James Loer 1920 1 I\ g 0.00
Henry Koons : 1921 4 0 o 0.00
Norman Durharn 1822 8 0 0 0.00
Lawrence Rhoten 1622 1 0 0 0.00
Francis Fisher 1922 4 0 g 0.00
Parry Loer 1923 3 0 ¢] 0.00
Bob Cook 1923 7 0 0 4] 0.00
Elwood Shelton 1924 3 0 0 0.00
George Halt 1926 5 0 ] 0.00
Don Bales 1927 10 4] ¢] 0.00
Harold Tempieion 1927 1 t] 0 0.00
Robert Hunter 1927 1 0 0 0.00

Gompiled by Mike Hagerman 1002042020



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL Page 14

INDIVIDUAL CAREER SCORING
RANK NAME CLASS GAMES FRPTS SOPTS JR.PTS SRPTS TOTAL AVG
Howard Collins 1928 1 0 0 0.00
Harold Ogborne 1930 1 o 0 0.00
Dion Moore 1930 1 0 0 0.0D
Charles Netz 1630 1 G 1] Q.00
Myron Sears 1930 1 0 0 0.00
Mark Davis 1931 1 0 0] 0.00
Jesse Glazer 1931 1 0 0 0.60
Piersonh Miller 1931 3 0 0 Q 0.00
Moward White 1932 1 0 ] 0.00
Bilt Wilholt 1933 1 G 1] 0.00
Hath Krausbauser 1934 2 ) 0 0 0.00
Otis Sorell 1935 1 0 0 .00
Ed Glover 1936 3 0 0 0.00
Dick Smith 1936 3 0 0 0.00
Harold Clark 1936 3 0 0 0.00
Al Becker 1937 1 o c 0.00
Glen Harrell 1939 2 ] 0 0.00
Fred Burk 1940 1 0 0 0.00
Roy Bovender 1940 13 0 0 0.60
Howard Cross 1942 2 o ] .00
Jack Durrelf 1943 1 0 ¢] 0.00
Jack VanHoose 1947 3 0 it 0.00
Bob Small 1947 3 0 9] 0.00
Stan Meek - 1948 3 0 o 0.00
Carrall Clesk 1953 2 0 0 0.00
Ron McCormack 1853 2 0 0 0.00
Carlos Sewell 1953 1 0 0 0.00
Jim Shepherd 1957 7 0 0 0 0.00
Mike Williams 19861 1 3] 0 0.00
John Williams 1963 1 0] 0 0.00
Bob Calloway 1966 8 8] 4] 0.00
David Aniic 1969 3 1] 0 0.00
Bob Caffos 1975 5 4] 0 0.00
Joe Troxell 1980 2 0 0 0.00
Vit Pierce 1980 1 o v} 0.00
Chris Richay 1980 1 ¥ D 0.00
Brad Garvin 1988 1 o] 0 Q.00
Scott Swim 1891 4 0 0 0.00
Jeff Davis 1992 1 0 0 0.00
Shannon Poor 1083 2 0 0 0.00
Scott Madden 1994 2 0 ] 0.00
Travis Calloway 1808 5 0 0 0.00
Chris Hufford 2001 1 0 4] 0.00 .
Chris Kinser 2002 8 0 G 0.00
Cameron Tucker 2003 3 0 0 0.00
Sean Fitzgerald 2006 1 0 0 0.00
Andre Tumer 2008 3 0 ] 0.00
Jake Ford 2012 7 0 0 0.00
Devin Saloman 2014 7 0 ¢] Q.00
Bryce Willlams 2014 4 0 0 0.00
Zeke MeGinnis 2015 1 0 3] 0.00
Dyian Darling 2016 4 0 0 0.00
749 Sam Maddy 2023 1 0 0 0.00

Compiled by Mike Hagerman 107202020



TROJAN 100 POINT GAMES

DOINTS OPPONENT

121
112
110
110
106
106
106
105
104
104
103
103
103
102
102
101
101
100
100
100
99
99
99

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

2016

Morton Memorial
MNoblesville
Monroe Central
Knightstown

Tri High
Winchaster
Rushville
Wilkinson

Muncie Souih
Pendieton Heighis
Marion

Cathedral
Winchester
Logansport
Rushvilie
Anderson Highland
Knightstown
Hagerstown
Pendleton Heights
Winchester
Winchester
iMarion

Blue River

DATE
2/27/1996
2111918
2/26/1985
11/21/1885
2{2511970
11/25/1983
1/27/1996
3/3/1963
12/8/1995
11/19/1996
114/1983
1/14/1984
11/21/1984
1/22/1960
1/30/1982
12/9/1995
3/1/1996
12/14/1969
12/9/1978
11/21/1980
110/1978
1/12/1996
2/28/1996

PLACE

NG Fieldhouse
NC

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldnouse
at Muncie

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Marion

NC Fieldhouse

sectional

sectional

sect final
overtime

sectional

sectional

LEADING SCORER
Josh Estelie -20
Lee Pence -76
Jason Duff -24
Josh Estelle -19
Wayne Tague -30
Todd Jarvis -24
Rodney Berry -22
Butch Joyner - 31
Brian Laham -31
Joey Gaw -27
Steve Alford -48
Todd Jarvis -31
Rodney Haynes -19
John Lee -27
Steve Alford -36
Brian Latham -19
Rodney Berry -20
Wayne Tague -20
Claude Davis -23
Brian Les -20
Tim Reagan -31
Josh Estelle -22
Rodney Berry -19



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

FIELD GOAL SHOOTING THRU 2018-20 SEASON

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE- CAREER

PLAYER CLASS FGA
Mike Thomas 2005 235
Brian Latham 1998 305
Kyle Gobisby 2013 249
Gorey Chriswell 2003 203
Branden Thompson 2004 354
Mason Gilis 2019 7986
Steve Alford 1883 1378
Chad Berry 1994 511
Titen Bennett 2017 45
Grant Geozeff 1989 444
Terry Ross 1974 593
Chris Walis 1920 209
Jason Duff 1985 300
John Overton 1996 271
Todd Jarvis 1884 760
Josy Gaw 1897 445
Kent Benson 1973 1191

Kyle Huckeby 1995 1066
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS- CAREER

PLAYER CLASS FGA
Steve Alford 1983 1378
Marshall Koontz 1941 1300 est.
Chasa Stigal 2008 4203
Kent Benson 1973 119N
Luke Bumbalough 2019 1170
Ray Pavy 1959 1085
Kyle Huckeby 1995 1066
Jack Wright 1950 1050 est.
Charles McMillan 1944 1050 est.
Rodney Haynes 1986 1024
Jery Ellis 1950 1000 est.
Zach Hahn 2007 o931
Marvin Hufftnan 1936 930 est.
Doug Ferguson 1968 897
Jasen Holmes 1893 863
Leon Ammenman 1954 850 est.
Butch Joyner 1963 829
Darnell Archey 1989 812
David Snodgress 1972 809
Roller Rowe 1931 800 est.
Mason Gillis 2019 796
Brent Poppleweli 1971 787
Todd Jarvis 1684 760
Daniel Cox 2005 755
John Lee 1660 750
John Boyd 1979 735
Brandon Miller 1998 734
Warren Lewis 1940 730 est.
David Black 1966 715
Scott Sinnock 1664 712
Wayne Tague 1870 706
Bruce Horan 2002 704
Darrell Guffey 1890 703

FG
158
201
158
124
215
462
785
287
249
247
320
113
164
148
M4
242
647
577

Page 1
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETEALL

FIELD GOALS MADE- CAREER

PLAYER

Steve Alford
Kent Benson
Kyle Huckeby
Luke Burnbalough
Chase Stigall
Rodney Haynes
Mason Gillis
Ray Pavy

Zach Hahn
Todd Jarvis
David Snodgress
Darnell Archey
Jason Holmes
Butch Joyher
Barmry Huckeby
Jack Wright
Marshall Koontz
derry Ellis
Darrall Guffey
John Lee

John Boyd

Scoft Sinnock
Poug Ferguson
Terry Ross
Brandon Milter
David Black
Brent Popplewell
Charles McMillan
Bruce Horan
Steven Benneit
Daniel Cox
Jason Haynes

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS-SEASON (since 1950-51)

PLAYER

Steve Alford
1.uke Bumbalough
Kent Benson
Rodney Haynes
Johh tee

Ray Pavy

Doug Ferguson
David Snodgress
Stave Alford
Doug Ferguson
Wayne Tague
Scott Sinnock
Buich Joyner
Todd Jarvis

CLASS FG
1083 785
1973 647
1995 577
2019 574
2008 528
1988 514
2019 462
1855 446
2007 442
1984 414
1672 402
1999 401
1683 308
1963 380
1991 369
1850 355
1941 352
1850 345
1990 345
1980 342
1979 34
1964 340
1968 333
1874 329
18098 326
1966 319
1871 319
1944 n7
2002 315
2013 314
2005 310
1988 304

YEAR  GAMES
1983 29
2019 24
1973 25
1986 26
1980 24
1958 24
1967 28
1971 28
1882 22
1968 21
1670 22
1964 24
1963 25
1884 26

FGA
631
502
480
469
468
444
437
426
418
415
413

AVG
2348
2091
18.21
18.03
19.50
18.50
15.61
1521
19.00
18.76
18.77
16.79
16.08
15.42

Page 2
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETEALL

FIELD GOALS MADE-SEASON

PLAYER YEAR  GAMES FG AVG
Steve Alford 1983 29 396 13.66
Kent Benson 1973 25 300 12.00
Steve Aiford 1982 22 238 10.82
1 uke Bumbalough 2018 24 245 10.21
Mason Gillis 2018 30 236 7.87
Rodney Haynes 1986 26 230 8.85
John Lee 1960 24 217 9.04
Todd Jarvis 1984 26 216 8.31
Ray Pavy 1959 24 213 8.88
David Snodgress 1971 28 212 757
Scott Sinnock 1964 24 205 8564
Kent Bensen 1972 24 205 8.54
Butch Joyner 1963 25 189 7.96
Barry Huckeby 1991 23 197 857
Kyle Huckeby 1005 26 192 7.38
Charles McMillan 1944 26 185 742
Darnell Archey 1989 24 185 7.7
Terry Ross 1974 22 180 818
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS - GAME

PLAYER FGA DATE and OFPONENT

Lee Pence 38+  21/1918 vs Noblesville

Ray Pavy 38 2/20/1959 vs Kokomo

Kent Benson 34 12/9/1972 vs Muncie Burris

Steve Alford 32  2/12/1982 vs Anderson

Steve Alford 32 2/4/1983 at Lafayette Jeff

Steve Aiford 31  1/22/1983 vs Anderson Highland
Jack Wright 30  1/18/1949 at Richmond

John Lee 30 2/24/1960 vs Middietown sectional

records incomplete

FIELD GOALS MADE - GAME

PLAYER

Lee Pence
Ray Pavy
Kent Bensaon
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Cleatis Conn
John Lee
David Black
Kent Benson
Kent Benson
Steve Alford
Steve Aliord
Steve Alford
Cleatis Conn
Ray Pavy
Kent Benson
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Steve Alford
Barry Huckeby
Ray Pavy
Kent Benson
Kent Benson
Tom Fike
Luke Bumbatough
tLuke Burbalough

FGs
38
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

DATE and OPPONENT

2i1/18 vs Nohlesville

2/20/59 vs Kokomo

12/9/72 vs Muncie Burris

3/12/83 vs Jay County { reg )
11/27/82 vs Winchester

1/22/83 vs Anderson Highland
2/18/83 vs Kokomo

11/44/19 vs Mooreland

2/24/50 vs Lewisville ( sect }
2/24/66 vs Hancock Central { sect )
11/25/72 vs Highland

2/16/73 vs Kokomo

1/23/82 vs Anderson Highland

201 2/82 vs Anderson

2/22/83 vs Pendleton

11/28/19 va Winchester

1/31/59 at Rushwille

12/116/72 vs Noblesville

1/14/83 vs Marion

2/11/83 at Anderson

2/12/83 vs Muncie North

3/19/83 ve Broad Ripple { semi-state at Hinkle )
117101 vs Carmel

12/12/58 at Tech

1212572 vs Muncie North

1/5/73 vs Shelbyville

2427175 vs Eastern Hancock { sect )
12/21/16 at Mt Vernon

1/22/19 at Lapel

Page3
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

NC TEAM F3A - single game

OPPONENT FGA
at Connersville 110
Sulphur Springs 103
at Spiceland 101
New Lishon 101
at Columbus 100
Muncie South 100
at Greensburg a7
Greenfield a7
Greenfield 94
at North Central 94
Parier 83
at Logansport 83
MNoblesville a2
Muncie South 92
at Logansport N
Liberly 91
Muncie North o1
New Lisbon an
wuncie Central a0
Anderson ab
Frankfort 80

records incomplete

NC TEAM FG -single game

OPPONENT FG
Noblesville b6
Morton Memorial 52
Wilkinson 47
Winchester 46
Sulphur Springs 44
Tri High 44
Frankfort 43
Hagerstown 43
at Muncle South 43
Winchester 42
Logansport 41
East Central 41
Rushyille 4
Liberty 40
Winchester 40
And Madison His 40
Blue River 40
Shenandoah 40

DATE

2511926

2/25/1965 sectional
1122/1926

2/23/1950 sectional
212611926
12/14/1863
12/18/1852
11/21/1959
2/116/1244
11/30M973

3/911940  regional at Muncie

143174940
11/29/1963
12/8/1966
1/23/1953

3/11/1967 semi-state at Hinlde Indy

121511970

3111941 sectional
211111944

12/3/1942  at Kokomo
1/611967

DATE

2111918

2/27/11856 sectional
/311963  sectional final
11/25/19683
22811965 sectional
2/25/1970  sectional
1/6/1967

3/4/1984  sectional
12/8/1995 ovettime
11/21/1984
1/22/1960

1/6/1879

172711996

3/11/1967 semi-state at Hinkle Indy

1/10/1976
12/16M1995
2/28/1996 sectional
11411987

Page 4
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

3PT FIELD GOAL STATISTICS THRU 2019-20 SEASCN

TOP SHOOTER BY YEAR
YEAR PLAYER
1988 Jason Hayhes 51
1989 Darrell Guifey 7
14980 Tim Haynes 4
1691 Jason Holmes 39
1992 Jason Holmes 49
1983 Jason Holmes 7
1994 Seott Miler 46
1995 Scott Miller 60
1996 Josh Esteile 56
1897 Darnelt Archey 44
1998 Brandon Miller &1
1999 Darnsll Archey 60
2000 Bruce Horan 39
2001 Bruce Horan 65
2002 Bruea Horan 73
2003 Daniel Cox 52
2004 Daniel Cox 70
2005 Danisl Cox 66
2006 Zach Hahn 72
2007 Zach Mahn 76
2008 Corey Clemens 72
2009 Corey Clemens 56
010 Luke Pritchett 38
2011 Steven Bennett 61
2012 Karey Ryan 54
2013 Steven Bennett 59
2014 Aba Haler 41
Andrew Garreft a1
2015 Abe Haler 59
2016 Andrew Garrett 64
207 David Froedge 60
2018 Luke Bumbalough 79
2018 Luke Bumnbatough 123
2020 Trey Miller 53
3PT FG PER GAME-SEASCN
SEASON  PLAYER IFG
2019 Luke Bumbalough 123
2004 Danial Cox 70
2002 Bruge Haran 73
200 Bruce Hotan 85
1893 Jason Holmes 77
2007 Zach Hahn 76
2011 Steven Bennett 64
2008 Corey Clgmens 72
2018 Abe Haler 69
2006 Zach Hahn 72
2009 Corey Clemens 56
2005 Daniel Cox 68
2018 Luke Bumbalough 79
2012 Korey Ryan 54
2013 Steven Bennett 59
2008 Chase Stgalt 64
2016 Andrew Garrett 84
22 Steven Bennelt a3
2018 Niah Williamson 76
1999 Damaell Archey &0
2017 David Froedge 60
2003 Daniel Cox 52
1998 Brandon Miller 51
2016 David Frosedga &0
2019 Mason Hardwick 58
2022 Trey Miller 53
1999 Rickie Jones 54
1995 Scott Miller 60
2042 Joel Haler 46
1996 Josh Estelle 86
1988 Jason Haynes 51
1992 Jason Helmes 49
2013 Abe Haler 46
2002 Anthony Turner 48
2005 Zach Hahn 52
2009 Jordan Hahn 42
2015 Andrew Garrett 42
2022 Cole McDanisl 46

Cornpiled by Mike Hagerman

213
113
1.4%
1.70
213
3.08
1.84
222
215
1.69
243
250
1.63
310
3.17
248
3.18
264
267
292
2.68
267
1.80
280
257
257
1.86
1.86
2.81
286
250
263
513
230

3/IGAME
5.13
318
3.17
310
3.08
252
2.80
288
2.81
267
267
264
263
287
257
256
2.56
2.54
253
250
2.50
248
243
2.40
233
230
225
222
219
215
213
213
205
209
208
2.00
2.00
2.00

g1

80
114

58

59
102

74
105
16%
134
147
151
150
146
196
178
161
205
206
209
225
157
193
137
166
172
142

158
20
162
257
243
178

IFG 3UGAME TEAM SIGAME

ars
333
3.83
282
4.30
408
295
389
6,19
5156
7.00
629
8.00
6.85
8.52
852
7.32
8.20
7.62
8.04
9.00
7.48
633
652
7.0
7.48
6.45

7.52
8.04
6.75
B.57
3013
774

OPP AGAME
83 2.63
79 329

13 380
85 a7
77 335

120 518

104 416

106 393

104 400

108 445
87 Atd
85 354
95 340

142 533

138 6.0D

135 643

128 582

107 428

148 541
99 38t
86 344
61 280
77 367
84 4.00
72 343

124 520
94 427

113 538

165 664

127 529

158 527

129 579

14 496

Page 1
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETEALL

39T FELD GOAL STATISTICS THRU 2019-20 SEASON

CAREER LEADERS : TOTAL 3FG

CLASS FLAYER

2018 L.uke Bumbalough
2008 Chase Stigall
2007 Zach Hahn

2005 Danie! Gax

2002 Bruce Horan
2013 Steven Benmnett
1983 Jason Holmes
1989 Damell Archey
205 Abe Haler

2018 Andrew Gearrett
2018 Niah Wiiilamson
2009 Corey Clemens
1995 Scott Miller

2007 David Froedge
1998 Brandon Miller
2011 Jordan Hahn
2019 Luke Bumbalough
2013 Korey Ryan

2001 Cory Bannett
2003 Ben Smith

2003 Anthony Turner
1996 Josh Estelle

1980 Darrell Guffey
2010 Luke Pritchett
1999 Rickis Jones
2048 Niah Williamson
1980 Tim Haynes

2024 Cole McDanie}
2004 Chyistian Carr
2047 David Froedge
2007 Luke Benneit
2022 Trey Miller

1988 Jason Haynes
INDIVIDUAL HIGH GAMES
DATE PLAYER
27-Jan-07  Zach Hahn
15-Fab-18  Luke Bumbalough
7-Jan-05  Danief Cox
24-Dec-18  Luke Bumbalough
4-Jan-19  Luke Burnbalough
22-Dec-92  Jason Holmes
ZxFeb-07 Zach Hakn
18-Jan-08  Corey Clemens
28-Jan-12  Jool Haler
22-Jan-19  Luke Bumnbalough
21-Dec-i8  Trey Miller
T-Feb-92  Jason Holmes
23-Feb-09  Damgll Archey
12-Jan-02  Bruce Horan
20-Dec-03  Christian Carr
2-Mar-04  Daniel Gox
#9-Jan-05 Chase Stigall
i7-Feb-06 Zach Hahn
25-Jan-08 Corey Clemens
9-Jan-D8  Caorey Clomens
16-Jan-09  Corsy Clemens
24-Feb-09 Jordan Hahn
20-Wov-12  Korey Ryan
11-Feb-16  Andrew Garreit
16-Jan-18  Luke Bumbalough
17-Mar-18  Luke Bumbalough
7-Dec-18  Luke Burnbalough
a8-Feb-19  Luke Bumbalough

Gompiled by Mike Hagenan

3FG
231
205
200
195
177
174
165
162
150
147
142
128
125
120
119
143
108
102
i1
87
83
82
75
71
70
66
65
B4
60
60
59
54
51

3IFG

—
=3

%ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ%wﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmmm@@mm(ﬂ(ﬂa

Culver Academy {semi state at Lafayette )

IFGIGM RANK

224 1
189 2
233 3
217 4
2.60 5
226 6
232 7
244 8
1.95 9
207 10
1.65 11
225 12
1.30 13
2.07 14
1.25 15
1.69 16
1.37 17
182 18
131 18
1.35 20
1.54 il
1.1 22
0.87 23
154 24
1.67 25
1.18 26
1.07 a7
1.31 28
1.30 29
1.78 30
1.02 3
1.74 32
213 33

CPPONENT

Rushville

Rushville

Shenandoah

at Mt Vernon

at Richmond

Shenandoak

Delta

Huntingion North

at Rushville

at Lapel

Muncie Burris

Lafayette Joff

Pendleton Heights

at Marion

Morsoe Central

Mt Vernon (sect)

at Rushville

at Kokomeo

at Rushvilie

Knightstown

Kokomo

Monroe Central

Blue River

Deita

at Greenfield Gentrat

Shelbyville

at Delta
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

IPT FIELD SOAL STATISTICS THRU 2049-20 SEASON

TEAM HIGH GAMES
DATE TEAM
24-Jan-03  New Castle
19-Feb-08 New Castle
15-Dec-18 Mew Castle
t5-Feb-18  New Castle
27-Jan-07  New Castle
20-Nov-12  New Castie
20-Jan-18  New Casile
21-Dec-02 New Castle
20-Jan-D5  New Gastle
11-Feb18  hew Castie
1.Dec-17  New Castle
30-Dec-17  New Casile
18-Jan-18 New Castle
15-Mar-00  New Castle
10-Jan03  New Castle
28-Jan-03  New Caslle
30-Jap-04 New Castle
18-Jan08 New Castle
7-Dec-18  New Castle
14-Dec-19  New Castla
21-Dec-18  New Castle

Cormpiled by Mile Hagerman

G
18
i8
18
17
16
16
i)
18
15
15
16
5
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

OPPONENT

at Logansport
Monroe Central
huncie Burris
Rushvitie
Rushvilla

Blue River
Central Christian Acaderny
Monroe Central
2t Rushville

Delta

Mocresville

Quke Hilt { HOF }
2t Greenfield Central
Indpis Pike (reg.)
Shenandoah
Winchester

at Muncie Central
Huntington North
Shelbyville

Jay County
Munclo Buris

Page 3
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

FREE THROW SHOOTING THRU 2019-20 SEASCN

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE-CAREER

PLAYER CLASS FTA, T
Steve Alford 1883 616 546
Darnelt Archey 1989 173 149
L.uke Pritcheft 2610 | 111
Daniel Cox 2005 149 125
Abe Haler 2015 156 130
Dlavid Froedge 2017 120 89
Darrell Guifey 1980 291 239
Zach Hahn 2007 241 280
Titen Bennett 2017 76 682
John Hall 1668 o8 78
Josh Estelle 1886 152 123
Chyristian Carr 2004 78 €3
Anthony Turner 2003 239 192
Jay Ogle 1980 &1 49
Jason Holmes 1993 250 200
Skipper Rowfand 1897 105 84
Cole MeDanlel 2021 85 68
Korey Ryan 2013 224 178
Troy Lundy 1883 238 190
Todd Thalls 1977 223 178
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS-CAREER

PLAYER CLASS FTA

Steve Alford 1983 616

Kyle Huckeby 1965 578

Luke Burnbalough 209 480

Butch Joyner 1963 4486

Harry Kampe 1916 429

Jerry Lamberson 1971 424

Ray Pavy 1958 420

Rodney Haynes 1986 393

Brandon Milker 1998 392

Mason Gillis 2019 387

L.eon Ammerman 1854 372 est.

Pete Jolly 1924 365 est.

Keni Benson 1973 382

Chase Stigall 2008 358

David Black 1966 348

Zach Hahn 2007 341

Barry Huckeby 1891 331

Jordan Richardsan 2012 312

Scott Sinnock 1964 302

Steven Bennett 2013 302

John Lee 1960 209

Jerry Eflis 1950 296 est.

Jack Wright 1950 294 est.

Todd Jarvis 1984 292

Darrell Guffey 1880 281

Doug Ferguson 1988 287

Brian Lee 1981 285

Compited by Mike Hagerman

pCT
0.886
0,861
0.847
0.539
0.833
0.825
0.821
4.821
0.816
0.813
0.809
0.808
0.803
0.803
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.799
0.798
0.798
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MEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

FREE THROWS MADE-CAREER
PLAYER CLASS

Steve Alford 1983 546
Kyte Huckeby 1995 445
Luke Bumbalough 2018 340
Buteh Joyner 1963 319
Ray Pavy 1959 298
Brandon Miler 1998 297
Redney Haynes 1886 291
Masan Gillis 2019 286
Zach Hahn 2007 280
Jerry Lambetson 1971 249
Barry Huckeby 1991 248
Leon Ammerman 1954 244
Chase Stigall 2008 241
Darrell Guffey 1890 239
Steven Bennett 2013 238
John Lee 1960 233
Jack Wright 1950 219
David Black 1966 216
Doug Ferguson 1968 209
Pete Jolly 1924 204
Scoft Sinnock 1964 204
Scott Miller 1985 202
Jordan Richardson 2012 202
1 uke Bumbalough 2019 202
Kent Benson 1973 200
Jason Holmes 1985 200
EREE THROW PERCENTAGE- SEASON
PLAYER YEAR FTA
Steve Alford 1983 303
Steve Aiford 1982 147
Luke Priicheit 2010 82
Darnell Archey 1998 101
Steven Bennett 2011 71
Abe Haler 2015 65
Johe Hall 1868 86
Daniel Cox 2005 62
Jason Holmes 1993 120
Niah Willlamson 2018 46
Zach Hahn 2008 124
Darrell Guffey 1880 147
Jay Ogle 1980 45
Troy Lundy 1985 115
Dantel Cox 2004 50
Christian Carr 2004 62
David Snodgress 1971 98
Darrell Guffey 1989 108
Skipper Rowland 1987 84
David Froedge 2016 53
Barry Huckeby 1990 104
Todd Thalls 1978 75
Kyie Bumbalough 2015 114
Michael Lawson 2000 68
Andrew Garrett 2016 107
John Lee 1959 112
Zach Hahn 2007 122
Scoit Miller 1895 o8

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

ET
286
133

74

74

102

39
105
124

27
42

82
g0
70

85

84
56
38
a2
108

Page 2
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS- SEASON

HAYER YEAR
Steve Alford 1683
Harry Kampe 1915
Rodney Haynes 1986
Butch Joyner 1963
Kyle Huckeby 1884
Buddy Fisher 1957
Scott Sinnock 1964
Jerry Lamberson 1971
Brandon Milter 1997
Luke Bumbalough 2019
Pete Jolly 1922
John Lee 1960
Kyle Huckeby 1885
Ray Pavy 1869
Mason Gillis 2018
Harry Kampe 1914
Chase Stigalt 2008
Korey Ryan 2013
David Black 1865
Luke Bumbalough 2018
David Black 1966
FREE THROWS MADE- SEASON
PLAYER YEAR
Steve Atford 1983
Rodney Haynes 1986
Kyle Huckeby 1694
Butch Joyner 1963
Brandon Miller 1997
Mason Gillis 2018
Kyle Huckeby 1995
Buddy Fisher 1967
John Lee 1860
Korey Ryan 2013
Scott Sinnock 1964
Luke Bumbalough 2018
Ray Pavy 1959
Steve Alford 1982
Luke Bumbalough 2018
Jerry Lamberson 1971
Chase Stigall 2008
Darrell Guffey 1990

Caorapited by Wike Hagerman

FTA
303
247
230
228
210
207
207
207
197
196
190
187
186
185
184
182
182
176
175
171
169

FT
2868
176
168
165
153
147
144
141
141
140
139
138

133
132
129
128
124

Page 3
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS- GAME

PLAYER FTA
Baob Shuliz 25
Steve Alford 25
Kyle Bumbalough 25
William Crandall 24
Chase Siigall 24
Leonard Craig 21
Harry Kampe 21
Harry Kampe 21
Leon Ammerman 21
Johr Lee 21
Jordan Richardson 21
Luke Bumbatough 21
Bob Shuitz 2
Harry Kampe 19
Butch Joyner 19
Scott Sinnock 18
Kent Benson 19
Kyle Huckeby 19
Don Anderson 18
Ray Pavy 18
Scott Sinnock 18
Jerry Lamberson 18
Bob Baliard 18
Steve Alford 18
Rodney Haynes 18
Kyle Huckeby 18
Chase Stigall 18
Jordan Richardson 18
Korey Ryan 18
Mason Gillis 18
|Luke Bumbalough 18
FREE THROWS MADE-GAME
PLAYER FT
Steve Alford 25
Chase Stigall 21
Kyle Bumbalough 21
John Lee 18
William Crandall 17
Luke Bumbalough 17
Steve Alford 16
Steve Alford 18
Steye Alford 16
Kyle Huckeby 16
Arthony Turner 16
Mason Gillis 16
Steva Alford 15
Steve Alford 15
Steve Alford 15
Jason Holmes 15
Jordan Richardson 15
Leon Ammerman 14
Leon Ammerman 14
Buddy Fisher 14
Tim Rogan 14
John Lee 14
Butch Joyner 14
Buteh Joyner 14
Jerry Lamberson 14
Steve Alford 14
Rodney Haynes 14
Kyte Huckeby 14
Luke Bumbalough 14

Compited by Mike Hagerman

DATE
2111910
03/19/83
12/06/14
11123111
12107107
01/06/14
0200315
02/26/15
01/22/54
02724/80
12110110
11/23H18
12110//08
/08115
01/27/62
02114/84
12/09/72
02/11/94
12M11/52
01/16/59
02/01/64
11/28/70
12121173
11/27/82
12/15/84
02/19/95
1/26/08
2M7N2
212613
121417
211618

DATE
319183
1277
12/6M4
2/24/60

14/23/11
2M6/18
1130482

11/27/82
1/14/83
2111/94
2/21/03
12417
1M16/83
2M8/83

3/5/83
3/6/83

12110110

1122154

2/5/54
2/16/87
2128157

11/26/58
2762
12/7/62

11/28/70

12/18/82

12/15/84

12/10/93

11/23/18

Page 4

OPPONENT
Anderson-1910
Broad Ripple (semi-state)
at Anderson

NC Alumni-1911

at Muncie South
Spiceland-1914

NG Alumni-1915

at Connersvile-1915
Loganspott
Lewisville (sect)
Muncie South

at Greenwood
Middtetown-1809
Connersville-1915
Rushville

at Anderson
Muncie Burris
Anderson

Tech

Marion

Rushville

Laporte

Noblesville
Winchester
Connersvile
Kokomo

at Rushwille
Andersoh
Anderson (sect)

at Hamilton Heights
at Pendleton Heights

OPPONENT

Broad Ripple {semi-state)
at Muncie South

at Anderson
Lewisville (secf)

NC Alumni-1811

at Pendleton Heights
Rushville
Winchester

Marion

Anderson

Kokomo

at Hamilten Heights
Cathedral

Kokomo

Richmond (reg)
Shenandoah (sect)
Muneie South
Logansport
Lafayeite Jeff

at Connersvifle
Sutphur Springs (sect)
Hartford City
Rushvilie

Richmond {reg)
Laporte

Cincinnati Moellar
Connersvitle

at Muncie South

ai Greenwood

10/20/2020



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

TEAM FREE THROW ATTEMPTS- GAME

OPPONENT FTA DATE

Cathedral 55 1/114/84

Tech 52 12M11/52

Marion 52 1/14/83

at Connersville 50 2/16/57

Sulphur Springs 49 2128/57 sect
Muncie Norih 47 1217185

Anderson 46 1127153

at Lafayette Jeff 45 2/6/53

at Greenfieid 45  11/21/56

Franifort 45  12/29/85 at Anderson
Rushville 45 1/29/83

Betroit Pershing 45 12/17/93 at Greenfield
| afayette Jeff 45 2/4/94

at Anderson 45 1262015

TEAM FREE THROWS MADE- GAME

OPPONENT FT DATE

Cathedral 38 1/14/84

at Anderson 38 12/615

Sulphur Springs 38 2/28/57 sect
Rushville 36 1/30/82

Marion 35 1/14/83

Anderson 35 211194

Jay County 34 1/8/93

Det. Pershing 34 12M7/93 at Greenfield
at Conneraville a3 2M186/57

Kokomoe 33 2117195

at Muncie Burris 31 1/21/56

Pendleton Heights 31 202181

Broad Ripple 3 3/19/83 semi-state
Connersville 3 1215/84
Connersville 3 121560

Lewisville 30 2/24/80 sect
Muncie North 30 1217185

Lafayette Jeff 30 2/14/94

at Lafayette Jeff 30 2/3/95

at Muncie South 30 120707

TEAM FREE THROW ATTEMPTS PER GAME-SEASCON
Beginning 1852-53 season

SEASON GMS FTA PIGM
1956-57 26 829 31.88
1652-53 24 761 3.7
1869-70 22 641 2914
1965-66 23 656 2852
1985-86 26 734 28.23
1954-55 25 705 28.20
1655-56 22 577 26.23
1958-598 25 651 26.04
1957-68 22 567 2577
1063-64 24 818 2575
1861-62 21 536 25.52
1969-60 24 609 25.38
1867-68 24 605 2525
1882-83 28 723 2493

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

Page 5
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

TEAM FREE THROWS MADE PER GAME-SEASON

BEASON GMS FT
1956-57 28 545
1968-70 22 414
1952-53 24 450
1985-86 26 484
1982-83 29 539
1953-54 22 309
1987-68 24 433
1880-81 23 428
1854-55 25 444
19593-04 25 444
1965-66 23 408
186980 28 509
1958-59 25 428
TEAM FREE THROW PCT.-SEASON
Beginning 1954-65 season

SEASON GMS FTA
2002-03 21 354
2014-15 21 350
2017-18 30 534
1094.95 27 603
2000-01 21 318
1978-79 24 480
1982-83 29 723
2003-04 22 220
1879-80 23 426
2013-14 22 303
198304 5 803
260810 21 340
1992-83 25 576
1999-00 25 353
1996-97 26 599
1990-01 23 533
1088-90 29 703
201213 23 413
2015-16 25 355

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

PIGM
20.96
18.82
18.75
18.61
18.58
18.14
18.04
17.91
17.76
17.76
17.65
17.58
17.12

ET
273
267
404

238

53¢
164
317
224
444
280
418
256
434
386
500

257

PCT
0.771
0.763
0.757
0.753
0.748
0.746
0746
0.745
0.744
0.738
0.736
0.735
0.726
0.725
0.725
0.724
0.724
6.724
0.724

Page 6
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NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

SHOOTING PCT. -single game

FG %
0.714
0.679
0678
0.674
0.674
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.661
0.660
0.658
0.651
0.650
0.650
0.647
0.644
0642
0.641
0.641
0.840
0.635
0.634
0.632
0.630
0.630
0.628
0.628
0.625
0.625
0.623
0.623
0.622
0.622
0.622
0.620
0.819
0619
0518
0813
0.617
0.617
0615
0.615
0.615
0615
0.615
0.615
0.614
0.613
0,610
0.608
0.609
0609
0607
0.6C6
0.605
0.605

0,603
0.600
0.600

0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
8.600

OPPONENT (FG-FGA)
Muncie South (25-35)

Jay County (36-53)
Shenandoah {36-53)
Shelbyvifie (29-43)
Conpersville (31-46)
Pendleton Heights (38-57)
Shelbyville (24-36)

Marion (32-48)

Sheltbyville (35-59)
Logansport (33-50)
Marion (28-44)

Rushville (41-63)
Winchester (26-40)
Monroe Central (26-40}
Richmend (22-34)
Knightsfown (38-38)
Rushville (34-53)
Richmond (25-39)
Pendlefon Heights (25-39%)
Cathedral (32-50}

Muricie North {33-52)
Muncie Ceniral (26-41)
Winchester (24-38)
Marion (29-46)

Broolville (34-54)
Cincinnati Moeller (27-43)
New Palestine (27-43)
Cathedral (30-48)
Pendleion Heighis (25-40)
Krighistown (38-61)
Shenandoah (33-53)
Municie South (28-45)
Connersville (28-45)

M Vernon (28-45)
Greensburg (31-50)
Lafayette Jeff (26-42)
Morion Memorial (52-84)
Mt Vernon (21-34)
Pendleton Heights (21-24)
Kokemo (29-47)
Shenandoah (29-47)
Knightstown (32-52)
Frankiin (32-52)
Anderson Highland (32-52)
Shenandoah (40-55)
Rushvilla (24-39}
Anderson (24-39)
Knightstown (27-44}
Monroe Central (48-75)
Knightstown (36-59)
Winchester (38-64)
Anderson Highland (28-48)
Jay County (28-46)
Hightand (34-56)

Muncie South (43-71)
Muncie South (23-38)
Lafayeite Joff (26-43)
Monroe Central (26-43)
Anderson Highland (35-58)
East Central {(35-65)

East Noble £21-33)
Connersvitle (30-50)

Indy Pike (35-60)
Logansport {24-40)
Marion (24-40)
Shepandoah (36-50)
Monroe Central {24-40)
Pendieton His (27-45)

SITE

at Muncie South
NC Figldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
af Shelbyville
at Connersville
NG Figklhouse
NC Fietdhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Shelbyville
at Logansport
at Marion

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fisldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Richmond
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
at Pendloton His
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieidhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Pendleton His
NG Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fisldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldheuse
NG Fisldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Figldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fisldhouse
at Andersoft
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fisldhouse
NC Fieldhcuse
NC Fieldhouse
at Anderson

at Jay County
NG Fieldhouse
at Muncie South
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
MC Fialdhousa
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Connersville
NC Fiefdhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse

DATE
12111/2008
3/12/1983
12/21/1963
1511985
12/117/1999
12/911978
1/9/1988
11712002
1/8/1983
11242603
1/111980
12711896
112312001
17282003
2102011
11/26/1983
112711880
3/5/1999
21272002
111411884
211211983
172611983
1/2812003
1/15/1200
111711979
12/18/1982
22007
12/411982
21206/1880
21241871
11311987
12113/2002
12/1712004
342016
3/13/1693
21511988
2/27119986
113/2007
2i212007
211511991
10/10/2003
111221980
11041881
12/10/1894
11474997
1/28/2006
2{26/2013
3711980
2/26/1985
3/3/1984
1/6/1978
21211892
41712000
121141973
12/8/1985
12/11/1992
21211990
12/16/2006
1/22{1983
1/5/1980
12/29/1993
3712000
3/15/2000
1/23/2004
1/14/2005
1/4/2008
27242008
3172016

Regional

Regicnal

Sectional
Hall of Fame Classic

Sectional

Seclienal
Regional

Sectional

Sectional
Sectional
Sactionat
Sectional

Hall of Fame Classic

Regional

Sectional



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL
SHOOTING PCT. -Singte game

FT% OPPONENT SITE DATE

1.000 Cathedral (25-25) MG Fieldhouse 1/15/1983

1000 Rushville (20-20) NC Fieldhouse 1/18/2020

1000  Greenfield Central (12-12)  NC Fieldhouse 12/3/1954

1000  Monroe Central (12-12) NC Fieldhouse 122042003

1000 M Vernon {10-10) NC Fieldhouse 3/2/2004  Secticnal
1000 Hamilton Heights (10-10)  NC Fisldhouse 3172018 Sectional
1000 Shelbyille (8-} at Sheltbyville 1212211931

1000 Pendleton Heights (0-2) NC Fieldhouse 2/18/2003

1000  Mariiisville (8-8) NC Fieldhouse 221/2015

1000 Woestiield (8-8) NC Fieldhouse 2/2212020

0,958 Connersville (23-24) NC Fieldhouse 12/18/1902

0.941 Pendleton Hts (16-17) NC Fieldhouse 12/17/2015

0.938 Rushvilla (15-16) at Rushville 2/13/1985

0938 Batesville (15-16) at Batesville 1212212012

0.933 Anderson {14-15) A? Andersen 2/8/1991

0.933 Winchester (14-15) NC Fieldhouse 1/28/2003

0033 Pendleich Heights (14-15)  NC Fieldhause 342005 . Sectional
0.829 Logansport {13-14) NC Church Street 1/8/1932

0.929 Connersvilie (13-14) at Connersville 2/8/1979

0823 Guerin Catholic (12-13) at Guerin Catholic 1212015

0.923 Batesville (12-13) at Batesville 212017

0823 Mississinewa {12-13) NC Fisldhouse 2/20/2018

0917 Cloverdale (11-12) NC Fieldhouse 12/4/1982  Hall of Fame Classic
0.917 Qreenfield Ceniral (22-24)  at Greenficld 121161989

0.917  Munole South (11-12) NC Fieldhouse 12/10/2004

0917 Monroe Cenfral {11-12) NC Fielghouse 2192013

0913 Westiield (21-23) at Westfield 2172mM7

0.608 Conneravills (10-11) NC Fieldhouse 1/9/1882

0.90% Anderson (10-11) Af Anderson 2/9/2001

0509 Knightstown (10-11) NC Fieldhouse 1/8/201C

0809 Pendeton His (20-22) NC Fieldhouse 3/1/2016  Sectlional
0.908 Culver Academy (10-11) at L afayette Jeff 372018 Semi-state
0.905 New Palestine (19-21) NG Fieldhouse 11/26/2005

0.803 Muncie Central (28-31) NC Fieldhouse 1/28/1983

0.800 Shenandoah (18-20) NG Fieldhouse 12/30/1882

0.900 Garmel (9-10) at Carmel 11131998

0.900 Indy Pike (8-10) NC Fieldhouse 3/15/2000 Regional
0.900 Winchester (8-10) NG Fieldhouse 212312004

0.900 Bilus River (8-10) NC Fieidhouse 11/20/2007

0.900 Pendieton Heighis (9-10) NC Fieldhouse 3712014

0900 Batesville (18-20) at Batesville 21712015

0895 Kokomo (17-19) NC Fieldhouse 211611979

0.805 WMarion (17-19) NC Freldhotise 27112011

0.885 Mariinsville (17-19) at Martinsville 212212014

0.803 Muncie South (25-28) at Muncie South 12/8/1995

0.888  Anderson Highland (16-18) NC Fleldhouse 12/11/1993

0.889 Marlon {18-18) MNC Fieldhouse 1211997

0,888 Connersville (16-18) NC Fieldhouse 12/1572000

0.888  Rancatl (8-9) NC Fieldhouse 3/12/2005 Regional
0.889 Kokomo (8-9) at Kokomo 2/17/2008

0.886 Hamillon Helghts (31-35) at Hamilton Meights  12/1/2017

0.882  Marion (15-17) NC Fieldhouse 1/911981

0.882 Shenandoah (15-17) NC Fieldhousa 3/3r1987  Sectional
0.882 Batesville (15-17) NG Fieldhouse 381987  Regional
0.882 Rushville {(15-17) ai Rushvilte 1izrizou

0.880 Muncie South {22-25) NC Fioldhouse 12181978

0.880 Muncie South (22-25) NC Fieldhouse 3/12/1983  Regional
0,880 Lafayetie Jeff (22-25) at Lafayette Jeff 2/1/1985

0820 Richmond (22-25) NG Fieldhouss 12/3/1999

0.875 Muncle Central {14-16) NC Fieldhouse 1/25/1980

0.875 And Madison His (21-24) NC Fieldhause 1211171980

0.875 Muncie Central (14-16) NC Fieldhouse 112011982

0.875 Anderson Highland (21-24) NC Fieldhouse 12/9/1989

0,875 Winchester (14-16) MNC Fieldhouse 1/22/2002

0.875 Anderson Highland (14-18)  at Anderson Highland  12/14/2002

0.875 Connersville (21-24) NC Fielthouse 122012002

0.875  Delta (14-16) at Delta 212712004

0875 Delia (21-24) at Delta 24262011

(.875 Centerviile (14-16) NG Fiekdhousa 121192012

0.875 Delia (14-16) NC Fieldhouse 2/8/2018

0.870 Muncie South (20-23) NC Fieldhouse 12111998

0.867 Gresnsburg (26-30) NC Fieldhouse 3/13/M993 Regional
0867 JayCounty (26-30) al Jay County 211111987

0867 Lafaystte Jeff (13-15) st Lafayeite Joff 21212004

(0.865 New Lisbon {20-23) NE Church Street 3/5/1937 Sevlionat



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

NEW CASTLE GAMES WITH THREE TROJANS SCORING 20 OR MORE POINTS
February 16, 1979 vs. Kokomo at New Castle

Score: 77-76 ot Davis FT at 0:04 clinches NCC title
Claude Davis 25

Cuit Bell 20

John Boyd 20

March 13, 1993 vs. Greensburg at New Castle
Score: 92-90 of Regional Final

Jason Holmes 28

Kyle Huckehy 22

Chad Berry 21

February 3, 1995 vs. Lafayette Jeff at Lafayetie
Score: 83-73 This game ended a 17 game losing streak at Lafayette
Scott Miller 23

Chad Tabor 22

Kyle Huckeby 20

December 13, 2002  vs. Muncie South at New Castle
Score: 85-68

Anthony Tumer 21

Ben Smith 20

Corey Chriswell 20

Compiled by Mike Hagerman, Neil Thornhill, and John Hodge December

2003



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

TWO DIFFERENT TROJANS SCORING 30 POINT GAMES IN THE SAME SEASON

1958-59
Ray Pavy - 51
John Lee - 36

1969-70
Brent Popplewell - 30
\Wayne Tague - 30

1985-86
Rodney Haynes - 37
Nate Millikan - 33

1892-93
Jason Holmes - 32
Kyle Huckeby - 33

1993-94
Kyle Huckeby - 30
Chad Berry - 30

1998-99
Darnell Archey - 31
Ricky Jones - 30

2004-05
Danisl Cox - 32
Zach Hahn - 30

2012-13
Steven Bennett -30
Korey Ryan -30

20-Feb-59 Kokomo
26-Mov-58  Hartford City

CONSECUTIVE GAMES
20-Feb-70  at Kokomo
25-Feb-70  Tri (sectional)

CONSECUTIVE GAMES
30-Nov-85 Knightstown
6-Dec-85 Richmond

16-Jan-93
22-Jan-83

Carmel
at Logansport

10-Dec-93
14-Dec-93

Muncie South
Madison Heights

12-Dec-98
5-Mar-89

at Anderson Highland
Richmond (sectional)

CONSECUTIVE GAMES
7-Jan-05 Shenandoah
14-Jan-05 Marion

CONSECUTIVE GAMES
26-Feb-13  Anderson (sect.)
1-Mar-13

Compiled by Mike Hagerman

March 1, 2013

4 other 30 point games

& other 30 point games

2 other 30 point games

1 other 30 point game

2 other 30 point games

Greenfield Centrai(sect) 2 other 30 point games



NEW CASTLE TROJAN BASKETBALL

FATHER-SONS

Malcolm Edwards {22)- Mal (51)

Wilbur Allen (26) - David (47)

Pom Sinnock (28) - Scoit (64)

Randalt Lawson (32) - Chuck (80)
Marshall Koontz (41) - Gary (62)

Harry Bell (43) - Greg (72)

Gene Haynes (48) - Mike (76)

Vic Mukes (56) - Jon (84)

Roy Garvin (61) - Allen (87), Brad (89)
Jerry Beguhn (61) - Andy (98)

Clarence Poor (64) - Shannon (85)
George Barber (68) - Josh (91), Geoff (35)
Dennis Kinser (74) - Chris (02)

Dan Tower (74) - Drew (07)

David Smith (78) - Ben (03)

Daniel Buchanon (78) - Daniel (98)

Brian Lee (81) - Seth (09)

Terry Robinson (81) - Chris (08)

Nate Millikan (88) - Nate (11)

John Lee (60) - Andrew Garrett (16) grandson
Jay Ogle (80) - Spencer (16)

Chris Huntley (92) - Bryce (18), Rylan (19)
Steve Burris (89) - Blake (19)

Chad Tabor (95) - Derek (22)

Compited by Mike Hagerman (70) and Wayne Graham (60)



TROJAN OPPONENTS
SINGLE GAME RECORDS

POINTS OPPONENT

107
100
100
99
e8
g7
66
95
94
94
93
93
93
o2
92
91
91
91
80
90
90
20

FGA
100
94
94
94
a3
a2
20
90
88

Muncie South
Anderson
Richmond
Anderson
Anderson

And Madison Heights
Yorkiown
Anderson Highland
Rushville
Lafayette Jeff
Muncie North
Marion

Anderson Highland
Cathedral
Greenwood
Anderson

Muncie South

And Madison Heights
Muncie Central
Lafayette Jeff
Marion
Greensburg

OPPONENT
Evansvilie Gentral
Connersville
Richmond
Kokomo
Anderson

Crispus Attucks
Kokomo

Kokomo

Muncie Burris

records incomplete

FGM OPPONENT

45
45
44
42
41
40
39
a9
39
39
39
30

Anderson
Richmond
Muncie South
Rushville
Anderson
Anderson
Lafayette Jeff
Kokomo
Cathedral
Marion
Anderson
Marion

PLACE

at Muncie

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Anderson
NC Fieldhouse
at Madison Heights
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Rushiville

at Lafayette
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Anderson
NC Fieldhouse
at Greenwood
NC Fieidhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Anderson
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Marion

NC Fieldhouse

PLACE

NC Church Street
at Connersville
NG Church Street
NC Fieldhouse

at Anderson

NC Fieldhouse
NC Church Strest
NC Church Street
at Muncie

PLACE

at Anderson
NC Fieldhouse
at Muncie

at Rushville
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
al Lafayette
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fisldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Marion

DATE
12/8/1995
2121982
12/8/1991
2131987
2/10/1978
12/18/1964
11412003
12/14/1991
21171975
2171991
12/1/1979
1/16/1987
12/12/1992
1/14/1984
11/27/2015
2/12/1883
12/7/1290
12/16/1894
1/36/1959
2/5{1960
1/15/1988
3/13/1933

DATE
12/6/1952
2/5/1926
12/5/1952
2/19/1960
2/15/1952
12/23/1960
2/20/1953
2/17/1956
3/6/1943

DATE
2/13/1987
12/6/1991
12/8/1995
2/111975
2/12/1882
2/10/1978
1/24M1975
2/2111875
1/14/1984
1/16/1987
211211988
1/12/1996

of

4ot

regional

regional

ot



TROJAN OPPONENTS

SINGLE GAME RECORDS
FTA OPPONENT
57  Connersville
47  Centerville
45 Hancock Central
46  Shenandoah
43  Coiumbus
43  Marion
43  Lafayette Jeff
43  Lewisville
43  Knightstown
FTM OPPONENT
35  Connersville
32 Ewood
32  Greenfield
32 Mt Vemon
30 Centerville
30 Hancock Central
30 Shenandoah
30 Rushville
30 Connersvifle
30  Anderson Highland
3FGM OPPONENT
16  Pendleton Heights
14  Greenwood
14  Pendleton Heights
13  Winchester
13  Yorkiown
12 New Palestine
11 Mt Vernon
11 Anderson Highland
11 Logansport
11 Greenfield Central
11  Brebeuf Prep
10  Marion
10  Kokomo
10  Detroit Pershing
10  Lafayette Jeff
10  Greenfield Ceniral
10  Marion

10

Muncie Central

PLACE

at Connersville
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Church Street
at Marion

at L.afayetie

NC Church Street
NC Church Street

PLACE

at Connersville
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Mt Vemon
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
Hinkle Indy
NC Fieldhouse

PLACE

at Pendleton

at Greenwood
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at New Palestine
NC Fieidhouse
at Anderson

NC Fieldhouse
at Greenfield
NC Fieldhouse
at Marion

at Kokomo

at Greenfigld

at 1 afayette Jeff
at Greenfield
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse

DATE
2/14/1953
11/18/1860
3/111969
21271970
12/30/1952
141511854
21911953
2/23/1956
2/23/1956

DATE
2/14/1953
12/18/1965
2/26/1966
12/21/2018
11/19/1960
3/1/1969
2/2711970
1/30/1982
3/18/1983
1/21/1984

DATE
2/16/2016
11/27/2015
3/1/2016
1/22/2002
1/4/2003
12/16/2016
3/10/1990
121121992
1/21/2000
12/3/2005
3/10/2007
1/15/1988
2/16/1990
12/17/1993
2/3/1995
12/6/2003
271201
12/14/2012

sectional
sectional

sactional
sectional

sectional

sectional

sectional

semi-state

sectional
4 ot

regional

regional



TROJAN OPPONENTS
SINGLE GAME RECORDS

FG%
0.680
0.679
0.673
0.667
0.661
0.660
0.659
0.658
0.657
0.650
0.645
0.640
0.638
0.636
0.633
0.630

FT%
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.960
0.958
0.941
0.941
0.938
0.938
0.938
0.938
0.933
0.923
0.923
0.923

OPPONENT (FG-FGA)
Connersville (17-25)
Muncie Central (36-53)
Knightstown {35-52)
Connersville {20-30)
Muncie South (37-56)
Yorktown (33-50)
Batesville (27-41)
Rushville {(25-38)
Marion (23-35)
Lafayette Jeff (26-40)
fluncie Central (20-31)
Kokomo (32-50)
Anderson (30-47)
Kokomo (21-33)
Richmond (31-49)
Marion (22-46)

OPPONENT
Anderson (18-16)
Frankfort (13-13)
Marion (13-13)

Greenfieid Central (10-10)

Muncie Central (8-9)
Columbus (7-7)
Rushville (7-7)

Pendleton Heights (24-23)

Knightstown (23-24)
Jeffersonville (16-17)
Warsaw (16-17)
Kokomio (15-16)
Muncie Central (15-16)
Muncie Central (15-16)
Winchester (15-16)
Muncie South (14-15)
Jay County (12-13)
Wapahani (12-13)

PLACE

at Connersville
at Muncie

NC Fieldhouse
Hinkie Indy
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Rushvilie

at Marion

MNC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Kokomo

at Anderson
NG Fieldhouse
at Richmond
NC Fieldhouse

PLACE

at Anderson
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Muncie
Hinkle Indy

at Rushville

at Pendleton
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Hinkle indy

at Kokomo

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse

Pendleton Heights (12-13) NC Fieldhouse

DATE
1/21/2014
1/31/1986
11/20/1986
3/18/1983
12/7/1990
1/4/2003
3/112/1994
1272005
1/13/2006
21211979
12/19/2008
2/20/1976
2/11/1983
2119/1999
12/28/1982
11711975

DATE
2/10/2005
1/11/1963
2/8/2009
12/4/2004
1/27/2006
3171984
2/1/2004
2/21/1984
341977
12/2911977
3/24/1984
1/9/1948
12/15/2006
12/14/2012
11/23/2019
12/9/1988
3/12/1983
1/10/2014
2117/2015

semi-state

4 ot
regional

semi-staie

sectional

state finals

regional



TROJAN OPPONENTS
INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME RECORDS

POINTS PLAYER

49
46
45
44
42
41
41
41
40
40
39
39
39
39
38
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

FGA
35
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
Ky
3
3
3
30
30
30
30

Jimmy Rayl
Troy Lewis
Sheiton Smith
Kenton Dunham
Ron Bonham
Chuck Fiedler
Jim Ligon
James Blackmon
Troy Lewis
William Moore
Ron Bonham
Art Rose

Louis Graves
Woody Austin
Bryce Long
Glenn Dockery
Byron Larkin
Tyson McKinney
Joe Allen

Darrell Lyons
Jim Butcher
Cameron Richier
Joey McDaniel
Matt Broughton
Vaughn Duggins

PLAYER

Ken Ehret

Ron Bonham
Brent Magee
John Rogers
Jimmy Rayi
Marion Pierce
Chuck Fiedier
Bill Dickerson
Shelton Smith
Jim Butcher
Don McDermott
Chuck Pugh
Greg Gary
James Blackmon
Bill Dinwiddie
John Mengetlt
Jim Price
Woody Austin

TEAM

Kokomo
Anderson
Cathedral
Pendleton Heights
Muncie Central
Logansport
Kokomo

Marion

Anderson
Southport

Muncie Central
Knightstown
Anderson
Richmond

Muncie South
Evansville North
Cincinnati Moeller
Anderson Highland
Knightstown
Shenandoah
Kokomo
Logansport
Shenandoah
Pendieton Heights
Pendleton Heights

TEAM

North Central
Muncie Central
Knightstown
Middietown
Kokomo

Lewisville
Logansport
Anderson Highland
Cathedrali

Kokomo

Hariford City
Anderson
Andersen Hightand
Marion

Muncie Central
Elwood

Tech

Richmond

PLACE

NC Church Street
at Anderson
NC Fieldhouse
at Pendleton
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Hinkle Indy
NC Church Street
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieidhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NG Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Pendleton
NC Fieldhouse

PLACE

at North Central
NC Chiirch Street
NC Fieldhouse
NC Church Street
NC Church Street
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Church Street
at Anderson

at Anderson

NC Fieldhouse

at Anderson

at Elwood

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse

DATE
2/20/1959
2/11/1983
1/14/1984
2/16/2016
1/29/1960
1/19/1962
2/16/1962
1/14/1983
2/10/1984
3/17/1990
1/30/1959
3/4/1977
2/10/1978
12/4/1987
12/10/2010
12/6/1969
12/18/1982
12/1/2007
11/23/1969
12/2111979
2/18/1983
1/22/1988
3/1/1991
2/25/1992
2/14/2006

DATE
11/22/1967
1/30/1859
11/22/1975
2/28/1953
2/20/1959
2/24/1960
11191862
1/10/1970
1/14/1984
2/18/1983
11/26/1952
12/28/1975
11/26/1980
1714/1983
12/30/1961
12/17/1966
12/22/1967
12/411987

semi-state

sectional

sectional

sectional

sectional



TROJAN OPPONENTS
INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME RECORDS

FGM
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

FTA
27
24
24
22
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18

PLAYER
Chuck Fiedler
Shelton Smith
Jimmy Rayl
Jim Ligon
James Blackmon
Jim Buicher
Troy Lewis
Tim James
Ron Bonham
Woody Austin
Miller

Ron Bonham
Ray Tolbert
Byron Larkin
William Moore
Wayne Wilson
Kirk McShurley
Charlie Hali
Greg Jones
Louijs Graves
Troy Lewis
Mike Case
Tyson McKinney

PLAYER
Covalt

Dick Ramey
Bryce Long
Meadors
Bazgart

Larry Hitchcock
Jerry Winger
Joe Niehoff
Chris Heineman
Allison

Mack Sawyer
Joe Reedy
Rost

Don Berg

Doug Lower
Dominic James
Drew Schauss

TEAM
Logansport
Cathedral
Kokomo
Kokomao
Marion
Kokomo
Anderson
Kokomo
Muncie Central
Richmond
Anderson
Muncie Central

And Madison Heights

Cincinnati Moeller
Southport
Lafayeite

Muncie North
Kokomo

Muncie South
Anderson
Anderson
Pendiston Heights
Anderson Highland

TEAM
Mooreland
Connersville
Muncie South
Mt Vernon
Brookyville
Richmond
Hartford City
Rushvilie
Connersville
Richmond
Muncie South
Shenandoah
Richmond
Richmond
Rushville
Richmond
Centerville

PLACE

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Church Streeti
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Kokomo

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
NC Coliseum
NC Church Street
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
Hinkie Indy
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Kokomo

at Mungcie

NC Fieldhouse
at Anderson

at Pendleton
NC Fieldhouse

PLACE

New Castle

at Connersville
NC Fieldhouse

at Mt Vermnon
New Castle

at Richmond

NC Church Street
NG Fieldhouse
Hinkle Indy

at Richmond

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse

at Richmond

NC Church Sireet
gt Rushville

at Richmond

NC Fieldhouse

DATE
1/19/1962
1/14/1084
2/20/1959
2/16/1962
1/14/1983
2/18/1983
2/10/1984
2211975
1/29/1960
12/4/1987
1211211917
1/30/1859
12/1711976
12/18/1982
3/17/1990
212{1862
12/4/1971
2/16/1973
1211211975
2/101978
2/11/1983
2/23/1988
21112007

DATE
12/17/1909
2/14/1953
12/10/2010
12/21/2018
3/6/1915
12/4/19859
11/26/1958
1/27/1962
3/18/1983
3/15/1910
12/14/1963
1212271992
2/24/1922
12/3/1954
21171969
12/3/2004
12/27/2008

semi-state

semi-state



TROJAN OPPONENTS
INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME RECORDS

FTM
19
19
19
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

3FGM

OO OBHO N~

. PLAYER

Chris Heineman
Bryce Long
Meadors

Art Rose
Harvey

Jos Nighoff
Troy Lewis

Joe Reedy
Grant Smith
Dick Ramey
Larry Hitchcock
Matt Broughion
Bazgart

John Cox

Ed Smith
Corey Sheffield
Scoft Ramsey
Mark Gary
Matt Obres
Dominic .JJames
Paul Cosaro
Hunter Crist
Etchison

PLAYER
Brandon Hetz
Kyle Chin
Kenton Dunham
Matt Broughton
Tyler Reash
Cassidy
Herman Fowler
Billy Sanders
Willie Mitchell
Roberi Sweet

Vaughn Duggins
Tyson McKinney

lan Kristenson

TEAM
Connersville
Muncie South

it Vernon
Knightstown
Spicetand
Rushviie
Anderson
Shenandoah
Connersville
Connersvilie
Richmond
Pendleton Heights
Brookville
Centervilte
Eiwood

Muncie Burris
Shenandoah
Anderson Highland
Pendleton Heights
Richmond
Roncalli

Hamilton Heights
Hamilton Heights

TEAM

Logansport
Marion

Pendleton Heights
Pendleton Heights
Lafayette Jeff
Greenfield Central
Kokomo
Shenandoah
Detroit Pershing
Rushville
Pendieton Heights
Anderson Highland
Westfield

PLACE

Hinkle Indy
NC Fieldhouse
at Mt Vernon
NC Fieldhouse
New Castle
NC Fieldhouse
at Anderson
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Connersville
at Richmond
NC Fieldhouse
New Castle
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Muncie

NC Fieldhouse
NC Fisidhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Richmond
NC Fieldhouse
at Hamilton Heights
NC Fieldhouse

PLACE

NC Fielghouse
at Marion

at Pendleton
at Pendleton
at Lafayette

at Greenfield
at Kokomo

NC Fieldhouse
at Greenfield
at Rushville
NC Fieldhouse
NC Fieldhouse
at Westfield

DATE
3/18/1983
12/10/2010
12/21/2018
3141977
3/10/1911
12711982
2/11/1983
12/2211992
3472017
2/14/1953
12/4/1959
2/23/1993
3/6/1915
11/19/1960
12/18/1965
2/10/1968
12/30/1981
1/21/1984
2/27/12001
12/3/2004
3/11/2006
2/26/2016
3/312020

DATE
1/21/2000
1/16/1998
2/16/2016
2/25/1982
272/2001
12/3/2005
2/16/1990
3/6/1993
121711993
1/27/2001
2/14/2008
12/1/2007
2172017

semi-state

sectional

sectional

regional

sectional

sectional



